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City of Winnipey

Since the formation of Unicity in 1971, The City of Winnipeg has had a total of 11
elected Councils.

On October 25, 2006, the 12th Council of The City of Winnipeg was elected for the
2006 - 2010 term. In accordance with The City of Winnipeg Charter, elected officials
sit for a four-year term. The voter turnout at the 2006 Civic Election was 38.2%.

The following is the Official List of Elected Representatives who will serve on the

12" Council of The City of Winnipeg, commencing with inauguration on November
7, 2006.

This Official List of Elected Representatives also includes the Elected School
Trustees for the six School Divisions within the boundaries of The City of Winnipeg.

M. Lemoine
Senior Election Official



Ville de Winnipeg

Depuis la création de Unicity en 1971, la ville de Winnipeg a eu 11 conseils
municipaux élus.

Le 12° conseil a été élu le 25 octobre 2006 pour la période allant de 2006 a 2010.
Conformément aux dispositions de la Charte de la ville de Winnipeg, le mandat des

élus et élues est de quatre ans. La participation des électeurs et des électrices a été de
38.2%.

Vous trouverez ci-apres la liste officielle des représentants et des représentantes élus
au 12° conseil municipal de Winnipeg dont le mandat débutera le 7 novembre 2006.

La liste des représentants et des représentantes élus comprend également le nom des
commissaires d’écoles élus dans les six divisions scolaires se trouvant a ’intérieur
des limites de la ville de Winnipeg.

Le fonctionnaire électoral principal,

M. Lemoine
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THE VOTING PROCESS

In accordance with the provisions of The City of Winnipeg Charter, The Municipal Councils and
School Boards Elections Act and the Vote-Counting Machines By-law No. 100/2005, the City of
Winnipeg again utilized automated voting to accept ballots and tabulate the results of the 2006
General Civic Election. The system provides for one (1) composite ballot containing the
candidates’ names for all three Offices to be voted, that is, Office of Mayor, Office of Councillor
and Office of School Trustee.

An automated voting machine was located at each of the 182 regular voting places utilized on
Election Day, October 25, 2006, and at the City Hall and Community Advance voting places. At
the close of voting on Election Day, the memory pack from each automated voting machine was
transported to Election Headquarters, 510 Main Street, for compilation of election results.

To facilitate voting, in accordance with Sections 89 to 91 of The Municipal Councils and School
Boards Election Act, advance voting was held at City Hall from October 2 through October 20,
Monday to Saturday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., with evening voting on October 3, 11 and 19.

Advance voting was also held in local community locations for voters residing within the
catchment area(s) from October 10 to 13, 2006, Tuesday to Friday, 4:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. All
voting places were barrier-free and fully accessible to persons with disabilities.

Additional advance voting opportunities were provided in seniors residences, personal care homes,
developmental centres and the remand facility, accommodating over 200 locations, from October
2 to 20, 2006.

At the nine (9) hospitals within the City of Winnipeg, advance voting was conducted on October
20, 2006. A portable ballot box was utilized. At the close of each hospital voting place, the
portable ballot boxes were returned to Election Headquarters and the ballots were fed into an
automated voting machine.

At the close of voting at 8:00 p.m. on Election Day, the memory pack from each automated
voting machine used for Advance Voting was read at Election Headquarters and the data compiled
for election results reporting. A total of 15,447 persons voted in advance of Election Day.

A total of 192 voters utilized the Sealed Envelope Ballot voting option. Sealed Envelope Ballot
applications were accepted between July 25, 2006 and October 20, 2006. Upon receipt by the
Senior Election Official, these ballots were fed into an automated voting machine at Election
Headquarters. At the close of voting at 8:00 p.m. on Election Day, the memory pack from the
automated voting machine was read and data compiled for election results reporting.

2006 ELECTION RESULTS/RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS DE 2006 1



Ville tle Winnipeg

MECANISME DE VOTATION

Selon les dispositions de la Charte de la ville de Winnipeg, de la Loi sur les élections municipales
et scolaires et le Vote Counting Machines By-law N° 100/2005, la ville de Winnipeg a de nouveau
utilisé des machines a voter pour le dépouillement des bulletins de vote et la comptabilisation des
résultats des élections municipales générales de 2006. Selon ce systéme, les électeurs et les
électrices regoivent un grand bulletin de vote composite sur lequel figurent les noms des candidats
et des candidates aux trois postes a pourvoir, a savoir les postes de maire ou de mairesse, de
conseiller ou de conseillére et de commissaire d’écoles.

Chacun des 182 centres de scrutin ordinaires était doté d une machine a voter le 25 octobre 2006, jour
du scrutin. Etaient également dotés d’une machine a voter les centres de scrutin par antICIPatIOIl de
I’hétel de ville et des districts. A la cloture du scrutin le j Jjour des élections, le module de mémoire de
chaque machine a voter a été transporté au Bureau central des élections, au 510 de la rue Main, pour la
compilation des résultats.

Afin de faciliter le vote, il a été tenu, en conformité avec les paragraphes 89 a 91 de la Loi sur les
élections municipales et scolaires, un scrutin par anticipation a 1’hétel de ville du 2 au 20 octobre
2006, du lundi au samedi, de 8 h 30 4 16 h 30 ainsi que les soirs des 3, 11 et 19 octobre.

I1'y a eu également des scrutins par anticipation dans les districts municipaux a 1’intention des électeurs et
des électrices y résidant, et ce, du 10 au 13 octobre 2006, soit du mardi au vendredi, de 16 a 20 heures.
Tous les centres de scrutin étaient sans obstacles et pleinement accessibles en fauteuil roulant.

Des scrutins par anticipation ont également eu lieu dans des résidences pour personnes dgées, des
foyers de soins personnels, des centres d’adaptation et au Centre de détention provisoire, soit a
plus de 200 endroits, du 2 au 20 octobre 2006.

Dans les neuf (9) hopitaux situés 2 Winnipeg, le scrutin par anticipation a eu lieu le 20 octobre
2006. A cette fin, on a utilisé une urne portative. A la fermeture du centre de scrutin de chaque
hopital, 1'urne portative a été transportée au Bureau central des élections, et les bulletins de vote
ont été insérés dans une machine a voter.

A la cloture du scrutin, a 20 heures le jour des élections, le module de mémoire de chaque
machine & voter qui avait été utilisée dans les bureaux de scrutin par anticipation a été dépouillé au
Bureau central des élections, et les données ont été compilées pour le rapport des résultats. En
tout, 15,447 personnes ont voté par anticipation, c’est-a-dire avant le jour du scrutin.

En tout, 192 électeurs et €lectrices se sont prévalus de la possibilité de vote sous enveloppe
scellée. Les demandes de vote sous enveloppe scellée ont été acceptées du 25 juillet au 20 octobre
2006. Les bulletins de vote ont été insérés dans une machine a voter au Bureau central des
élections dés qu’ils ont été retournés au fonctionnaire électoral principal. A la cléture du scrutin, 3
20 heures le jour du scrutin, le module de mémoire de la machine a voter a été dépouillé, et les
données ont été compilées pour le rapport des résultats.
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Ville de Winnipeg

. ELECTION RESULTS
RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS

SBIM KATZ ciciisiisiiisisaimmomssminassmssosssnsss s tonssassssssmssasssess srssmmsrss eeseiesrmsssssssoass ELECTED/ELU 104,379
W e CIERIEIT ccusiysssomsoonsusiosncosshrioonioss iamiRaass s ciss iosimesntntas sy sas eEA S ERFASS = SR A AR ERSS 38,227
] EEBE LRI oo 22,401
RON POLLOCK ...ttt e ss s ssses s sesess sttt sttt s s eeess et eessesesseeseseeeessenmesesees 4,444
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Office of Councillor
Postes e conselller ou de conseillére

ASSINIBOIA COMMUNITY/DISTRICT D’ASSINIBOIA

CHARLESWOOD - TUKEDO WARD/OUARTIER DE CHARLESWOOD - TUKEDO
BIll CLEMENT ..o oottt et ELECTED/ELU 9,218

Livio CIARALLI................. i on 9 A 0 8 S R B A R AN SR 3,718

ST. CHARLES WARD/OUARTIER DE ST. CHARLES

GrantNORDMAN ... oussassssmmsms st iy s s itsmonmsomsrans ELECTED/ELU 3,415
Bl I BROGIT <o ssmmsnsissmssiomnsminrsmonsis s s O A s coms oot s oot 2,727
LT AR R s 2,516
RENE LEWIS .ttt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo 1,520

ST. JAMES - BROOKLANDS WARD/OUARTIER DE ST. JAMES - BROOKLANDS

SCOtt FIELDING ..........ooiiiecee e s ELECTED/ELU 4,036
JBE EADIE ...ttt sttt n e ee e anees 2,454
ConstanCe MENZIES .........cooooeieieeeie et r et e e e et e et e e aaes e e e ee s e e e e e e e e 1,387
Fred MORRIS ...ttt ettt et sttt eas s et ee e st er et eeneneeeen 521
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Office of Councillor
Postes de conseiller ou de conseillére

CITY CENTRE COMMUNITY/DISTRICT DU CENTRE-VILLE

DANIEL MCINTYRE WARD/QUARTIER DANIEL-MCINTYRE

HArvey SIMITH .......oooiii ettt ELECTED/ELU 4,919
TrUY TURNER. ...ttt s s s b st e e b e st st st e eteee s st e sataneensensesnenasesesans 4,094
DON SALTER ...ttt e e e e et et et e e et e st et et e e e e e e e e e e e e et e enees s enrenne s 551

FORT ROUGE - EAST FORT GARRY WARD/QUARTIER DE FORT ROUGE - FORT
GARRY-EST

JeNNY GERBASI ........oooooiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee e ELECTEDJ/ELUE 8,373
W IMAKUS ...ttt ves sttt et s e s s e s s s e e e e e e ees s e e 2,826

RIVER HEIGHTS - FORT GARRY WARD/
QUARTIER DE RIVER HEIGHTS — FORT GARRY

Brenda LEIPSIC ..ottt et e e e e e e ELECTED/ELUE 6,719
DoNald BENHAM ...ttt ettt se st en e e e et e eee e ee et e e e e e e e e e e e eees e 5,296
JENNIFET ZYLA .ottt e e et s s e s ee e s et e e eme e e e et s et teeesteeersseeeseeeeaseesees e et s eensan 4,000

2006 ELECTION RESULTS/RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS DE 2006



Office of Councillor
Postes de conseiller ou de conseillére

EAST KILDONAN — TRANSCONA COMMUNITY
DISTRICT DE KILDONAN-EST — TRANSCONA

EIMWOOD - EAST NILDONAN WARD/QUARTIER DE ELMWOOD — NILDONAN-EST

Lillian THOMAS ..o r et ELECTED/ELUE 4,945
David J. DANYLUK ..ottt ettt s b e s ettt ss e se et e et s s st st et s e s e eeeee 1,657
WalY ROTH ...ttt s e ba s e ae e eseese b e b s e st etssaeereee s sen e e enernes 1,585
1SAIAN OYELERU ..ottt sttt b e st e s et es 390

NORTH KILDONAN WARD/OUARTIER DE NILDONAN-NORD

Jeff BROWATY .oiicuinnmmmnmnmnsm s s ELECTED/ELU 6,820
T B = T ] T — 4,563
JAMES VIEHWEG ... e e e v et e e e e e e s eae e e e e et e e e e et e e eenne e e seeeeeeeeneens 1,712

TRANSCONA WARD/QUARTIER DE TRANSCONA

RUSS WY AT T oottt ettt e e e e e e et et et et et et e eeee e e e e e s ea s et eeeesemeeene ELECTED/ELU 7,880
GErald BASARAB ...t e e e e e e s e s e e eeseseneeeeseseesseeeseeseassaenesene s eeemesene e eseeeeeeeee e 785
SHEPNEIN SIMITH ...ttt e e e e e et e e et ee e e e e e eemeee s eareaeaestaeeesmneesenaneeeesnssseseeans 581
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Office of Councillor
Postes de conseiller ou de conseillere

LORD SELKIRK - WEST KILDONAN COMMUNITY
DISTRICT DE LORD-SELKIRK - KILDONAN-OUEST

MYNARSKI WARD/QUARTIER MYNARSKI

Harry LAZARENKO .........cooooiuiiiieieicee et ssessssses s s sansssessetssessesenessesaneees ELECTED/ELU 3,921
eI TS S s s AR BT SR SA S o om0 AR SESASAS OSRRCEEASSEEAES 1,497
g LITTLETBEIN oo s s i s s st mmsemas s s srnses amermommms 1,492
=TT TRy i R O 315
= L O S — 220

OLD KILDONAN WARD/GUARTIER DE OLD KILDONAN

Mike O'SHAUGNHESSY ...t e ELECTED/ELU 4,916
ROSS EADIE ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e aenee e e art e e e et reeenrereeaaareaeeean 4,107
CasBY JONES ... .ottt e et s e eb e e e s e se e e e beeeae e ane e bt e bs s be e se s et s e ane e eneeeaeseneeenenee s 1,145
Carl OSat0.....ociiiii e e 421

POINT DOUGLAS WARD/QUARTIER DE POINT DovGLAS

MiIKe PAGTAKHAN ... eseae e e e e esesesnseserame e e ereseneeenaes ELECTED/ELU 4,372
TN BEDNARSK .ottt et e e eeeeeeeas s ee et en e e as s eeeesseeeeaee e e s s s en s e e e eseneeeeeeeseeeeseseeeseeeenes 3,725
DN KOSHELANYK ..o oo e e eee et e s e e e e s es e et e e e s s er s s s et eseseeesesee s s es s e et esese s eeemesesaeeeeees 384

2006 ELECTION RESULTS/RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS DE 2006



Office of Gouncillor
Postes de conseiller ou de conseillere

RIEL COMMUNITY
DISTRICT DE RIEL

ST. BONIFACE WARD/GUARTIER DE SAINT-BONIFACE

Daniel VANDAL ....o.oooivooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e et seseaesesssssenesesesesssesessessssens ELECTED/ELU 9,785
Franco MAGNIFICO ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaeeeeeee e eseeaeeaeaeeseeensmeanaessenerens 6,989
MUERAY GLIEF conmimmmssims s i i s i 05 i vsinn yeseas o0 5 o £ L0 SR A A SR BB RET 485

ST. NORBERT WARD/OUARTIER DE SAINT-NORBERT

JUSHIRE SWANDEL. ....oooommnmmmmmmmvmnssssmmissmsesmss s s s st s ELECTED/ELU 7,386

Glenda WHITEMAN ...ttt e s e s e se e s seesasasaeesne et eeensenneeasnestsaseas 2,891

ST. VITAL WARD/OUARTIER DE SAINT-VITAL

GOrd STEEVES ..occoivviiniimisimm s i s e s i v sssasavins ELECTED/ELU 10,762
Leslie EINGLER :ommmmmarsmye s s s s s s s s s e s e D e e v T e 2,466
L2 [, L g 1 o T — 1,049

8 2006 ELECTION RESULTS/RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS DE 2006



Office of School Trustee
Postes de commissaire d'écoles

LOUIS RIEL SCHOOL DIVISION
DIVISION SCOLAIRE LOUIS-RIEL

WARD 1* (2 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 1 * (2 candidats a élire)

Louise JOHNSTON ......ccnmnmmmmmmmnnniismi i immimmminmie ELECTED/ELUE 4,519
L L I ———— ELECTED/ELU 3,232
arly BLAMGHARD. oo euvamssmmes o s s om0 iy i (i s nses 3,078
BO WWILBOIM: wovvmmmosmommmusnmassmnmmvmsm s s s v s s s e S i ravsb i 2,527

* RESULTS INCLUDE POLLS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS/CES CHIFFRES TIENNENT COMPTE
DES RESULTATS DES BUREAUX DE SCRUTIN SITUES A L'EXTERIEUR DE LA VILLE.

WARD 2 (2 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 2 (2 candidats a élire)

Marilyn SEGUIRE ...ttt e e ee e e e e v nar e e eeean ELECTED/ELUE 4,637
Mike DUCHARME ... et e e e e e e e e e et e e s s aeanraaeassaaas ELECTED/ELU 4,572
= aTo T I Y L L (OO 1,358
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LOUIS RIEL SCHOOL DIVISION (continueq)
DIVISION SCOLAIRE LOUIS-RIEL (suite)

WARD 3* (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 3 * (3 candidats a élire)

WAYNE RUFF .........oooiviviciiceeeecseses st es st sa st ee e teseeeeese e ELECTED/ELU 5,611
Dave RICHARDSON .............coouimimiierieceieseeseeseseeseeeeese s ses st es s ELECTED/ELU 5,345
IMIKE DAOUST ...ttt eess st es s ELECTED/ELU 5,179
RODEI PAGE ...ttt sees e ese s ee s es e esees e seeeeeereeeees 3,991

*  RESULTS INCLUDE POLLS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS/CES CHIFFRES TIENNENT COMPTE DES
RESULTATS DES BUREAUX DE SCRUTIN SITUES A L'EXTERIEUR DE LA VILLE.

WARD 4 (2 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 4 (2 candidats 2 élire)

110 ELECTED/ELU 5,180
Hugh COBURN i ousmsmmmsummminm s s s aismsrsatsssntas ELECTED/ELU 4,434
o R B =5 T T o 2,676
ChristopherWILSON..onmmmsrrmmmnmmunmmn st s i s i s e T e i 2,333
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Office of School Trustee
Postes de commissaire d'écoles

PEMBINA TRAILS SCHOOL DIVISION
DIVISION SCOLAIRE PEMBINA TRAILS

WARD 1* (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 1 * (3 candidats a élire)

Gall WATSON ..o es s e s e e ELECTED/ELUE 4,848
GeITY MELNYK .......ooviiiiiiieceee et eesas s ese s s st ses s ne s anansen e sasesanneens ELECTED/ELU 4,158
DIaNNe ZUK .........c.coiimiiiicieecet e e n s es st s e een e ELECTED/ELUE 4059
WaArren THOMPSON .....ooiiiiieeeeeeee ettt et e eeee e e e ee e e e e e eeser e e e e e st eesseaes 2,766
Y TUIRNBUILE 505000000 mmsssssisssiassss smsssmmasnssrs messssnonssos s 1o S SRR SRR SCRRSESS 1,648
e RTBEBIIENY oo svmcnsionsonsscsiaca A A5 53 05Avar eSS SRS A S 1,302
WValtEr BRY I cuccccorcr s e svisrosms visis (s aaisse507os R0 s0 00 oA A EH40 vane e oA n e A e s e A R e e o s 928
Gerald MEDONALD. ..cru o vsvms o im0 50505 15 sesamssanss s sassoss s mssmtrs e e e s nesns s 844

* RESULTS INCLUDE POLLS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS/CES CHIFFRES TIENNENT COMPTE
DES RESULTATS DES BUREAUX DE SCRUTIN SITUES A LEXTERIEUR DE LA VILLE.

WARD 2 (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 2 (3 candidats 2 élire)

e L — ELECTED/ELUE 7,720
David JOHMBOMN oo iy i el tisamssnssssansassassmasonms ELECTED/ELU 6,095
TIM JOHNBON. im0 i i s s s sareas sy RO RESS ELECTED/ELU 4,764
CTaIG RIEIIE o cimininiinismsiis i coiiis s iissns st s anasmssmss pea A4 4R RS SRR S ST AR Sr e e Ame A o e S e s s s 4,717

WARD 3 (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 3 (3 candidats & élire)

Laureen GOODRIDGE ............ccocooiiiiiii et ELECTED/ELUE 4,157
Karen VELTHUYS ...t ELECTED/ELU 3,925
Jacquie FIELD ...ttt ELECTED/ELUE 3,917
2l 2 T L U  U— 2,387

2006 ELECTION RESULTS/RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS DE 2006
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Office of School Trustee
Postes e commissaire d’'écoles

RIVER EAST TRANSCONA SCHOOL DIVISION
DIVISION SCOLAIRE RIVER EAST TRANSCONA

WARD 1 (2 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 1 (2 candidats a élire)

Colleen CARSWELL ...........ocoooooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ELECTED/ELUE 4,336
George MARSHALL ..............ooovimimiieecececeeeee e ELECTED/ELU 3,838
WAYNE LANIUK. ...cciiiisisiiinnisnsianmmpmenemssnersmsnsansssssnsssssssessmnmsase serssentass seusbio sioss msbe s sbnsssoies eimtssmooss 3,132

WARD 2 (1 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 2 (1 candidat a élire)

L L L L, R —————————————— S ELECTED/ELU 1,995
YRR LACEATULIR. .. coneoosoamosocmmusinsssssisy s i s 0 555 5sn g e et R A G LSS 1,685

WARD 3 (1 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 3 (1 candidat a élire)

BOD FRASER ...t ELECTED/ELU 1,689
Brenda RODRIGUES ...........oooiiiiiii ettt 1,274

12 2006 ELECTION RESULTS/RESULTATS DES ELECTIONS DE 2006



RIVER EAST TRANSCONA SCHOOL DIVISION (continued)
DIVISION SCOLAIRE RIVER EAST TRANSCONA (site)

WARD 4 (2 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 4 (2 candidats 2 élire)

Rod GIESBRECHT .......ccoooiiiiiei ettt e ELECTED/ELU 2,914
EVaPRYSIZNEY ...t s et ELECTED/ELUE 2,565
Alice NEUFELD-KLUMPER.........oo ittt sttt e s seeeeeeneeneanne e 2,267
WaAYNE RITCHER.......oo e sa e st s st st e b e et e e e eeeaeesaraate e aneeseas 1,747
ROIGNA HEADLEY ...ttt e r s ettt st st e st e s e e st s e e nnareeneereans 1,246
S. Grant MITCHELL........co ettt s ettt s eeeaneseneesneenen 702

WARD 5 (2 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 5 (2 candidats 2 élire)

BHSHURRIK. .o s s s R A ELECTED/ELU 4,320
Poler KOTYK ..o s R ELECTED/ELU 3,989
Lol RIDE s nosmsvssmmsrnss oo i R oA B VoAb aA et A e BSOSO 3,987
B0 DRI e covor s e sy s e 2,370
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Office of School Trustee
Postes de commissaire d'écoles

ST.JAMES - ASSINIBOIA SCHOOL DIVISION
DIVISION SCOLAIRE ST. JAMES - ASSINIBOIA

KING EDWARD - DEER LODGE WARD (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER DE KING EDWARD - DEER LODGE (3 candidats 2 élire)

Bruce ALEXANDER .............oooiumieeeeieeeeeeessssseesessssoessaeseeeseeesreseseseseseesseseessens ELECTED/ELU 2,807
Roxane DELBRIDGE .............coc.oouivmiiieeiieeieeeeioee e cesesesseesseess s eeees e ELECTED/ELUE 2,308
Peter CARNEY .......co.ioiuiiiiiiiiieieseeeseessesss s essesssse s esessesses s e st eseeeses e s ELECTED/ELU 1,974
DaVve SCHIOLER ..........ooiiiiiit ettt ettt e et et et e e e e e e s e em e e s e e et e e et 1,892
SEfaN JONASSON ..ottt st e et e er e e e et eeseeeeeesaneeetseeeeeesemeeseersoe, 1,813
BOD FILEP........ocerreueiieeereeeses s eseesesss st ees s s e eess e ee s st es e eees et st s ee s ene e e es e s e e s nsenen 562

KIRKFIELD - ST. CHARLES WARD * (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER DE KIRKFIELD - ST. CHARLES *(3 candidats a élire)

Linda ARCHER ........c.coooviuiiiieieieecie ettt s nss s es e en e ELECTED/ELUE 4,240
Cheryl SMUKOWICH ...........ooooomiiieiieeeeee sttt ee s ELECTED/ELUE 3462
Bruce CHEGUS ...........cccooiiiririnniies et esses st ennesnene ELECTED/ELU 3,331
Grant CROSBIE. .......cuvurerieeuieesse et ss s s es st es e ee e senesseeseeeneseseeeseen s 3,263
DENYSE LAMBERT ....cocomrimiuresiessesiesstscaesssss s s sssss s st sees e ee s seeees s eeessseesenesses s 2,017
RO VWHITESIDIE 15550015551 suissssasisssssssinsssrmresnsssnsansrsnssasnssssassass srsssensssseiessis s sossassesssssssshssassss sirss 1,134

* RESULTS INCLUDE POLLS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS/CES CHIFFRES TIENNENT COMPTE DES
RESULTATS DES BUREAUX DE SCRUTIN SITUES A L’EXTERIEUR DE LA VILLE.

SILVER HEIGHTS — BOOTH WARD (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER DE SILVER HEIGHTS — BOOTH (3 candidats a élire)

Cralgy MEBREGIOR . ..oc.omomnvmmn wismmnssmsss st s s i i ELECTED/ELU 3,709
ROCKIOI Ry MCKAY' .....couinussiansonsyimmmsnmons s s isississibisrommenmmmsmmsmanss tasemsmssss ELECTED/ELU 3,555
M. Sandra PATERSON-GREENE ..............cccoooeoevoorieteeeeeeeeseresssosseeseeeseeees s ELECTED/ELU 3,513
INB SHARP it w657 050555005508 355 4 58 5o pom s e fs e e R 88 6 R A4 P8 £ 45 e S e A 3,425
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Office of School Trustee
Postes de commissaire d’'écoles

SEVEN OAKS SCHOOL DIVISION
DIVISION SCOLAIRE DE SEVEN OAKS

WARD 2 (4 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 2 (4 candidats a élire)

JUAY SILVER ...ttt eeeeee et es e s ees e ee e senens ELECTED/ELUE 4,892
Bill MCGOWAN ......ooooiiiiiniecieceiee s ae e ELECTED/ELU 4,156
DennisS RUGGLES ..........cccciiuiiineeceeseees et sesae st ren e ELECTED/ELU 3,318
25T 0T S ——————————— ELECTED/ELU 3,097
BEmard BOGUSKL. «usvmmmssrsmsmmmmmimm s s s b s s i e i s s S 2,413
JASWINAET S. SANDHU ......couuvueeiuies it ees s e ee e st eeeeereeeeeenen 2,032
JONAENAN SINGH ... st e et e et e et e e ae e s e saeeneaseanesaseneenessrens 1,376

WARD 3 (4 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 3 (4 candidats 2 élire)

Claudia SARBIT ..........ccoomuuiierieeeess st seeeeeee e ee oo eee et eess s ELECTED/ELUE 2,823
Richard SAWKA .............cccocoomemioeeecreeeeeeeee e et ELECTED/ELU 2,781
EAWArd P. PLOSZAY ............cocovimiiiiiereeiiseeceesessssessessssssssssssssiesissesesseeeessessesenneeas ELECTED/ELU 2,360
Teresa JAWORSKI .........cc.ooueuuiiecieceeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e es s se e nes e s ELECTED/ELUE 2,285
RODEMA MARSH ...ttt e e e e e e e et e e e et e e en e e e e e e e e eee e e e oo, 1,803
Karen DELA RONDE ..ottt st ettt e et e e eeeeeeeeeeeaee e e ene e ere s e e e eeee e 1,618
LUIS MARTINEZ ......oooivierieeisseese st ssseesses e s sse st e sttt see s et sessaeessseeeestresseeeesseneees 1,582
Shae GREENFIELD........co.ucvurieivieesseseeeeeeeesesseeeeeeeeeeee e eese e es s seeessees et ee s seeeesees s eeeees e 1,318
PREITEIEITEIE ER ccossissvinsiosiisssossisss spmssosasonssnranas smsarsscasis saspanssmun s vossssises e e cURsSH S A28 1,065
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Office of School Trustee
Postes de commissaire d'écoles

WINNIPEG SCHOOL DIVISION
DIVISION SCOLAIRE DE WINNIPEG

WARD 1 (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N°1 (3 candidats 2 élire)

JOYCE BATEMAN ........ooouiviimiiciieceieeeeeeee e eeereee e eeee e ELECTED/ELUE 11,360
JONN ORLIKOW ..ot ees s ELECTED/ELU 10,014
Jackie SNEESBY ..........ccooiumimiiiieiieesecteeees et ees e anns ELECTED/ELUE 8,324
Kar@n GREEN. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e et e et e e e e e 7,315

WARD 2 (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 2 (3 candidats 2 élire)

CindY GILROY=PRICE ..........c.cooouomurieeceeieeeeseeetseeseeeeeeseeee e ee et senesses s ELECTED/ELUE 6,246
Kristing BARR .........cocooiiiiiiieiieeecteseeeste e ee e e s e ELECTED/ELUE 5,456
ANthONY RAMOS ...t e st ELECTED/ELU 4,785
FIOrencio ANTONIO ..ottt ee e ettt e et e e et eae et e e e e 4,364
L2 BIRABSE: cxs551:0:515555510554054 4451420 nemmemmmsrasnesas arr omas rmssssassm oo s awe w1 w2ek i e ot A K3 4,360
Pl KETRSTEAD. .55isuem.iies55usm0im054ass5Sonssmsunsssramunssasasssas crems raesssessesonsists s semmseretinse it seos oness 2,840
WV e POl IR TG s sasiosisisossvsistsssonssemssnssoome sopsimmnd PR v msmms PSS BN R A s 2,450
Norman Jade MONINMAR ....uwsisesisaissiissmists s issmsisssmsmusssssssserossresss meetssremsssesseosaressoesss 1,809
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WINNIPEG SCHOOL DIVISION continueq)
DIVISION SCOLAIRE DE WINNIPEG (suite)

WARD 3 (3 to be elected)
QUARTIER N° 3 (3 candidats & élire)

MEEBRBRIBRY. ... s i R S s ELECTED/ELU 8,859
SUZANNE HRYNYK ........coooiiiimiiiisnisieseeeseesse sttt saens s ELECTED/ELUE 6,691
Sonia PREVOST-DERBECKER ...........cc.coovumereieesreeessnessiosseesssssesseasessessassens ELECTED/ELUE 6,114
ROMAN YERENIUK ......oviiiiiiiiiieieieireecetieese s ieresssssnteetbssesssnsesesssssesessbes et smnsesssssnssessssnsssssnessessnssenssrsens 5,133
2T = = U SN 3,146
Rtk BT E RIS oo consansionss saas o oissimiasioss i s isss s s i o e S 2,418
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APPENDIX 1/ANNEXE 1

CITY OF WINNIPEG ELECTORAL WARD BOUNDARIES MAP
PLAN DES LIMITES DES QUARTIERS ELECTORAUX DE WINNIPEG
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Poll by Poll Results/Offices of Mayor and Councillor

Résultats des bureaux de scrutin/Poste de maire ou

de mairesse et postes de conseiller ou de conseillére
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0203 DM03 12
0204 DMO4 14
0205 DMO5 12
0206 DM06 6
0207 DMO7 8
0208 DMO8 19
0209 DM09 18
0210 DM10 7
0211 DM11 14
0212 pM12 21
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0214 DM14
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0311 EK11 8
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0313 EK13 7
0314 EK14 10
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0324 EK24
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0326 EK26
0327 EK27
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0330 EK30
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0332 EK32
0333 EK33
0334 EK34
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0336 EK36
0337 EK37
0338 EK38
0339 EK39
0401 FRO1
0402 FRO2
0403 FRO3
0404 FRO4
0405 FRO5
0406 FRO6
0407 FRO7
0408 FRO8
0409 FRO9
0410 FR10
0411 FR11
0412 FR12
0413 FR13
0414 FR14
0415 FR15
0416 FR16
0417 FR17
0418 FR18
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0507 MYQ7
0508 MY08
0509 MY09
0510 MY10
0511 MY11
0512 MY12
0513 MY13
0514 MY14
0515 MY15
0516 MY16
0517 MY17
0518 MY18
0519 MY19
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0520 MY20 2 30 111 43

0521 MY21 3 17 84 27

0522 MY22 11 43 137 80

0523 MY23 12 38 147 48

0524 MY24 5 31 144 68

0525 MY25 7 38 146 79

0526 MY26 9 37 163 69

0527 My27 9 26 152 45

0528 MY28 12 27 133 41

0529 MY29 8 26 138 84

0530 MY30 7 38 177 50

0531 My31 7 32 168 66

0532 MY32 8 15 140 50

0533 MY33 5 26 165 69

0534 MY34 8 24 122 37

0535 MY35 11 26 145 62

0536 MY36 11 30 161 49

0601 NKO1 4 32 120 58

0602 NKO2 5 48 132 60

0603 NKO3 5 50 170 113

0604 NKO4 12 33 204 88

0605 NK05 6 49 231 70

0606 NK06 8 36 150 46

0607 NKO7 4 13 100 26

0608 NKO8 3 20 118 30

0609 NK09 2 46 221 75

0610 NK10 13 43 296 106

0611 NK11 11 29 203 50

0612 NK12 6 29 229 69

0613 NK13 3 28 149 37

0614 NK14 6 19 161 42

0615 NK15 12 39 280 64

0616 NK16 8 34 177 a7

0617 NK17 9 41 369 78

0618 NK18 4 37 247 75

0619 NK19 9 36 266 53

0620 NK20 7 31 220 42

0621 NK21 2 20 264 42

0622 NK22 11 28 214 54

0623 NK23 3 17 113 43

0624 NK24 3 25 198 52

0625 NK25 5 31 127 53

0626 NK26 10 36 197 65

0627 NK27 7 32 234 81

0628 NK28 3 15 99 26

0629 NK29 6 26 149 23

0630 NK30 5 31 129 61



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM

MAYOR
Vote for 1
K H
aA
35
RP
00
nL
L
0
C
K
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)
0631 NK31 7
0632 NK32 7
0633 NK33 5
0634 NK34 20
0635 NK35 14
0636 NK36 8
0637 NK37 10
0701 OK01 10
0702 0K02 9
0703 0K03 11
0704 0K04 6
0705 OK05 3
0706 0K06 12
0707 OK07 6
0708 0K08 2
0709 0K09 11
0710 OK10 8
0711 0K11 5
0712 0K12 5
0713 0K13 10
0714 0K14 8
0715 0K15 11
0716 OK16 7
0717 0K17 6
0718 0K18 13
0719 0K19 9
0720 0K20 2
0721 0K21 8
0722 0K22 10
0723 0K23 17
0724 0K24 6
0725 0K25 10
0726 0K26 10
0727 0K27 12
0728 0K28 6
0729 0K29 6
0730 0K30 9
0731 0K31 9
0732 0K32 9
0733 0K33 9
0734 0K34 19
0735 0K35 5
0736 0K36 3
0737 0K37 7
0738 0K38 11
0739 0K39 2
0801 PDO1 8

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

S z e

WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0006



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM

MAYOR
Vote for 1
K H
ahA
j5
RP
00
nL
L
0
C
K
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)
0802 PDO2 3
0803 PDO3 6
0804 PDO4 14
0805 PDO05 12
0806 PD06 4
0807 PDO7 7
0808 PD08 14
0809 PD0O9 16
0810 PD10 10
0811 PD11 13
0812 PD12 12
0813 PD13 10
0814 PD14 7
0815 PD15 12
0816 PD16 8
0817 PD17 9
0818 PD18 14
0819 PD19 15
0820 PD20 10
0821 PD21 12
0822 PD22 9
0823 PD23 13
0824 PD24 11
0825 PD25 8
0826 PD26 6
0827 PD27 8
0828 PD28 6
0829 PD29 3
0830 PD30 4
0831 PD31 9
0832 PD32 5
0833 PD33 21
0834 PD34 12
0835 PD35 7
0836 PD36 12
0837 PD37 14
0901 RGO1 7
0902 RGD2 7
0903 RG0O3 4
0904 RG04 7
0905 RGOS 9
0906 RGO6 4
0907 RGO7 3
0908 RGOB 1
0909 RG0O9 4
0910 RG10 2
0911 RG11 5

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

S 74 e

(NON)  (NON)  (NON)
4 55 19
9 44 13
14 74 24
17 50 33
19 82 31
8 71 22

24 204 52
8 197 53
24 150 49
22 204 38
20 143 24
20 227 37
29 194 45
20 185 47
16 256 42
20 156 60
30 194 39
22 149 54
9 121 32
11 181 31
25 144 56
19 127 39

18 178
22 125
6 133
17 161
18 110
86 166
89 195 1
115 212
93 201
T 178

9 158 1

116 219 1
72 152

89 182

55 139

65 159

WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0007



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM
MAYOR

Vote for 1

K
(NON)

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0912 RG12
0913 RG13
0914 RG14
0915 RG15
0916 RG16
0917 RG17
0918 RG18
0919 RG19
0920 RG20
0921 RG21
0922 RG22
0923 R&23
0924 RG24
0925 RG25
0926 RGZ26
0927 RG27
0928 RG28
0929 RG29
0930 RG30
0931 RG31
0932 RG32
0933 RG33
0934 RG34
0935 RG35
0936 RG36
0937 RG37
0938 RG38
0939 RG39
(940 RG40
0941 RG41
0942 RG42
0943 RG43
0944 RG44
0945 RG45
0946 RG46
0947 RG47
0948 RG48
0949 RG49
1001 SBO1
1002 SBO2
1003 SB03
1004 sBo4
1005 SBO5
1006 SB06
1007 SBO7
1008 SB08
1009 sBo9

HEOOWOAAE R WAEARWSU O WW

—

SChrUOAE WO,

[ —

FOHEDONEOOEHEODUMWARUING W

—

=
N ow o~

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

R SK alL

I aA nL
I mT neL
S i e
(NON)

44 118 0
37 158 66

WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0008



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM
MAYOR

Vote for 1

K

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)
1010 SB10
1011 SB11
1012 S$B12
1013 SB13
1014 SB14
1015 SB15
1016 SB16
1017 SB17
1018 SB18
1019 SB19
1020 SB20
1021 SB21
1022 SB22
1023 $B23
1024 SB24
1025 SB25
1026 SB26
1027 SB27
1028 sSB28
1029 SB29
1030 SB30
1031 SB31
1032 SB32
1033 5B33
1034 SB34
1035 SB35
1036 SB36
1037 SB37
1038 SB38
1039 SB39
1040 SB40
1041 SB41
1042 SB42
1043 SB43
1044 SB44
1045 SB45
1046 SB46
1047 SB47
1048 SB48
1049 SB49
1050 SB50
1101 SC01
1102 scoz
1103 SC03
1104 5C04
1105 SC05
1106 SC06

—_ =

[

=

—

DO WU EWSNOOWoODAENNNPEPIIONOONONO AR NNNWNONRODWIROROOWM

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0009



OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0010
MAYOR WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

KH
ah
5 MC
RP s ak
00 E rR
nL L i I
L R S K al
Q I a A nlL
K 1 mT nli
K S Z e
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

1107 sCo7 1 26 140 41

1108 SC08 1 16 122 18

1109 SC09 6 23 193 38

1110 SC10 6 44 237 51

1111 SC11 6 20 148 23

1112 sSC12 3 31 251 36

1113 SG13 8 40 219 52

1114 SC14 12 31 306 58

1115 SC15 4 41 275 55

1116 SC16 5 59 254 52

1117 SC17 7 20 169 33

1118 5C18 11 44 340 57

1119 SC19 4 53 282 40

1120 sC20 4 37 185 41

1121 sC21 2 38 265 38

1122 SC22 6 24 195 39

1123 5C23 7 24 152 KE)

1124 SC24 10 30 181 50

1125 SC25 6 14 182 44

1126 SC26 6 20 171 51

1127 sc27 5 31 127 31

1128 SC28 5 21 193 41

1129 SC29 5 25 219 48

1130 SC30 12 26 189 39

1131 SC31 9 17 196 45

1132 SC32 6 34 184 47

1133 SC33 7 25 180 36

1134 SC34 5 23 176 51

1201 SJ01 10 10 131 31

1202 SJ02 8 21 145 53

1203 SJ03 2 16 41 20

1204 SJ04 5 21 94 37

1205 SJ05 13 12 107 38

1206 SJ06 8 15 144 32

1207 SJO7 5 19 123 42

1208 SJ08 3 48 162 75

1209 SJ09 7 55 141 86

1210 SJ10 5 46 156 7

1211 SJ11 3 19 78 25

1212 sJ12 9 20 125 27

1213 SJ13 5 49 160 64

1214 5J14 4 32 167 41

1215 SJ15 5 29 142 49

1216 SJ16 0 22 122 32

1217 SJ17 8 40 226 57

1218 SJ18 2 37 155 41

1219 SJ19 3 44 224 57
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0011
MAYOR WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

K H
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

1220 SJ20 2 21 98 28

1221 §J21 1 22 163 44

1222 SJ22 11 32 196 44

1223 $J323 4 17 101 30

1224 SJ24 5 41 179 46

1225 SJ25 6 21 121 55

1226 5J26 1 31 169 40

1227 SJ27 4 15 121 40

1228 5J28 8 64 249 78

1229 5J29 7 37 189 62

1230 5330 2 21 142 28

1231 5J31 5 32 188 60

1232 5J32 4 20 123 29

1233 SJ33 3 16 95 26

1234 5334 7 18 227 55

1301 SNO1 3 19 107 25

1302 SNO2 2 20 99 50

1303 SNO3 4 24 92 42

1304 SNO4 3 25 125 34

1305 SNO5 3 43 178 42

1306 SND6 5 41 203 73

1307 SNO7 6 45 281 66

1308 SNO8 3 36 183 50

1309 SNO9 7 32 189 50

1310 SN10 10 61 270 68

1311 SN11 6 54 182 65

1312 SN12 6 44 173 51

1313 SN13 5 18 72 26

1314 SN14 4 3 103 37

1315 SN15 8 27 157 41

1316 SN16 0 8 107 20

1317 SN17 0 9 9 26

1318 SNi8 4 15 44 22

1319 SN19 2 40 126 51

1320 SN20 7 27 136 50

1321 SN21 9 34 181 47

1322 SN22 6 43 271 77

1323 SN23 7 22 112 36

1324 SN24 2 29 111 45

1325 SN25 3 44 119 68

1326 SN26 4 43 124 60

1327 SN27 5 21 135 34

1328 SN28 2 46 119 62

1329 SN29 3 29 123 70

1330 SN30 3 51 17 66

1331 SN31 3 43 196 58

1332 SN32 2 41 118 51
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MAYOR

Vote for 1

K

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)
1333 SN33
1334 SN34
1335 SN35
1336 SN36
1337 SN37
1338 SN38
1339 SN39
1340 SNAO
1341 SN41
1342 SN42
1343 SN43
1344 SN44
1401 Svo1
1402 svV02
1403 Sv03
1404 Svo4
1405 SV05
1406 SV06
1407 Sv07
1408 Sv08
1409 Sv09
1410 Sv10
1411 svi1
1412 Svi12
1413 Sv13
1414 svi4
1415 Sv15
1416 SV16
1417 sv17
1418 Sv18
1419 sv19
1420 Sv20
1421 sv21
1422 sv22
1423 Sv23
1424 sv24
1425 Sv25
1426 SV26
1427 sV27
1428 sV28
1429 SV29
1430 SV30
1431 sV31
1432 5V32
1433 SvV33
1434 5V34
1435 SV35
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:36 PM
MAYOR

Vote for 1

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NO

1436 SV36
1437 5v37
1438 Sv38
1439 sv39
1440 svao
1441 sv41
1442 sv42
1443 Sv43
1444 sva4
1445 sv45
1446 Sv46
1447 Sva7
1448 Sv48
1449 Sv49
1450 SV50
1501 TRO1
1502 TROZ2
1503 TRO3
1504 TR04
1505 TRO5
1506 TRO6
1507 TRO7
1508 TR08
1509 TR09
1510 TR10
1511 TR11
1512 TR12
1513 TR13
1514 TR14
1515 TR15
1516 TR16
1517 TR17
1518 TR18
1519 TR19
1520 TR20
1521 TR21
1522 TR22
1523 TR23
1524 TR24
1525 TR25
1526 TR26
1527 TR27
1528 TR28
1529 TR29
1530 TR30
1531 TR31
1532 TR32
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City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

MC
ak
rR
1.1
R SK alL

I aA nlL

I mT nl

S Z e
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
35 159 52
37 169 59
38 192 65
26 157 73
37 250 57
50 217 91
36 208 50
24 250 74
52 303 61
40 202 52
43 271 56
38 282 76
44 237 66
37 184 45
11 99 37
18 178 72
23 142 90
30 123 132
16 132 103
27 150 131
21 165 140
24 172 137
38 118 118
12 92 109
25 124 197
21 82 194
17 107 160
24 134 106
21 130 101
17 162 113
23 70 78
13 94 77
10 89 69
13 80 58
8 106 71
20 106 79
17 124 106
17 123 101
19 132 81
24 139 99
24 121 92
16 160 100
22 166 66
14 137 76
11 116 70
20 108 66
15 133 66
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MAYOR

Vote for 1

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

1533 TR23

1534 TR34

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST
1801 - ADV FORT ROUGE
1802 - ADV RIVER HEIGHTS
1803 - ADV DANIEL MCINTYR
1804 - ADV ST. JAMES - BR
1805 - ADV CHARLESWOOD
1806 ADV ST. CHARLES

1807 ADV POINT DOUGLAS
1808 ADV OLD KILDONAN
1809 ADV MYNARSKI

1810 ADV NORTH KILDONAN
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K
1812 ADV TRANSCONA

1813 ADV ST. BONIFACE
1814 ADV ST. VITAL

1815 ADV ST. NORBERT
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL

1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

K
(NON)

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
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WITH 638 OF 638 VSDS REPORTING
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COUNCILLOR - FORT ROUGE WITH 58 OF 58 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

J G
ek
WM nR
iA nB
1K yA
fu S
S 1
(NON)  (NON)

0401 FRO1 11 57

0402 FRO2 35 81

0403 FRO3 12 74

0404 FRO4 16 81

0405 FRO5 22 126

0406 FR0O6 28 171

0407 FRO7 38 166

0408 FRO8 48 179

0409 FRO9 34 113

0410 FR10 70 134

0411 FRI11 85 262

0412 FR12 17 81

0413 FR13 22 85

0414 FR14 37 148

0415 FR15 57 170

0416 FR16 26 92

0417 FR17 75 176

0418 FR18 81 224

0419 FR19 77 216

0420 FR20 69 180

0421 FR21 51 154

0422 FR22 25 105

0423 FR23 47 193

0424 FR24 111 169

0425 FR25 45 186

0426 FR26 37 171

0427 FR27 44 256

0428 FR28 41 147

0429 FR29 71 226

0430 FR30 54 130

0431 FR31 43 134

0432 FR32 80 172

0433 FR33 55 150

0434 FR34 62 198

0435 FR35 64 226

0436 FR36 81 191

0437 FR37 61 222

0438 FR38 81 194

0439 FR39 66 177

0440 FR40 40 123

0441 FR41 79 234

0442 FR42 109 207

0443 FR43 85 270

0444 FR44 93 171

0445 FR45 95 204

0446 FR46 86 149

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 68 196

1801 - ADV FORT ROUGE 49 139

1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 25 63
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COUNCILLOR - FORT ROUGE WITH 58 OF 58 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1
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S I
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)Y ~ (NON)

1817 ADV - SEALED BALLQT 0 9

1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 B 3

1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 18 65

1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 69 196

1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0

1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0

1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0

1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0

1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 27 127

CANDIDATE TOTALS 2826 8373

CANDIDATE PERCENT 25,23 74.76
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COUNCILLOR - RIVER HEIGHTS - FORT GARRY WITH 61 OF 61 VSDS REPORTING
RIVER HEIGHT - FORT GARRY
Vote for 1

Jz
ey BL
DB nt rE
ok nA el
nN i np
aH f ds
1A @ al
dM T C
(NON)  (NON)  (NON)

0901 RGO1 165 40 139

0902 RGO2 149 68 184

0903 RGO3 208 58 164

0904 RGO4 184 58 153

0905 RGO5 169 55 140

0906 RG06 177 59 132

0907 RGO7 204 79 166

0908 RG08 131 79 93

0909 RG0O9 183 51 123

0910 RG10 98 54 89

0911 RG11 112 58 121

0912 RG12 118 37 123

0913 RG13 159 65 152

0914 RG14 162 45 107

0915 RG15 114 34 82

0916 RG16 56 44 79

0917 RG17 80 47 121

0918 RG18 85 85 97

0919 RG19 51 41 82

0920 RG20 92 53 66

0921 RG21 53 49 95

0922 RG22 127 46 230

0923 RG23 149 89 195

0924 RG24 121 99 141

0925 RG25 118 58 169

0926 RG26 63 45 235

0927 RG27 72 63 113

0928 RG28 83 100 124

0929 RG29 72 60 112

0930 RG30 87 75 0

0931 RG31 55 35 134

0932 RG32 44 59 87

0933 RG33 69 134 157

0934 RG34 56 154 196

0935 RG35 75 135 219

0936 RG36 82 144 202

0937 RG37 52 136 109

0938 RG38 78 161 140

0939 RG39 56 120 128

0940 RG40 73 71 74

0941 RG41 51 95 144

0942 RG4A2 57 65 115

0943 RG43 104 106 107

0944 RG44 76 102 118

0945 RG45 24 26 25

0946 RG46 66 58 76

0947 RG47 33 21 24
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:21 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002
COUNCILLOR - RIVER HEIGHTS - FORT GARRY WITH 61 OF 61 VSDS REPORTING
RIVER HEIGHT - FORT GARRY
Vote for 1
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

0948 RG48 59 45 79

0949 RG49 60 168 120

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 101 47 82

1802 - ADV RIVER HEIGHTS 143 B6 173

1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 13 6 15

1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 7 5 4

1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0

1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 69 77 65

1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 42 50 61

1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 109 100 148

1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0

1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0

1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0

1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 5296 4000 6719

CANDIDATE PERCENT 33.06 24.97 41.95
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City of Winnipeg
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COUNCILLOR - DANIEL MCINTRYE DANIEL MCINTYRE

Vote for 1

0201 DMO1
0202 DM02
0203 DM0O3
0204 DM04
0205 DMOS
0206 DM06
0207 DMO7
(208 DMO8
0209 DMO9
0210 DM10
0211 DM11
0212 DM12
0213 DM13
0214 DM14
0215 DM15
0216 DM16
0217 DM17
0218 DM18
0219 DM19
0220 DM20
0221 DM21
0222 pM22
0223 DM23
0224 DM24
0225 DM25
0226 DM26
0227 DM27
0228 DM28
0229 DM29
0230 DM30
0231 DM31
0232 DM32
0233 DM33
0234 DM34
0235 DM35
0236 DM36
0237 DM37
0238 DM38
0239 DM39

1800 ADV -
1803 - ADV DANIEL MCINTYR
1816 ADV -
1817 ADV -
1818 ADV -
1819 ADV -
1820 ADV -
1821 ADV -
1822 ADV -
1823 ADV -
1824 ADV -

510 MAIN ST

HOSPITAL

SEALED BALLOT
MOBILE TEAM 1
MOBILE TEAM 2
MOBILE TEAM 3
MOBILE TEAM 4
MOBILE TEAM 5
MOBILE TEAM 6
MOBILE TEAM 7

TT DS H
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=
CONNTSOoODO WM™
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WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING
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COUNCILLOR - DANIEL MCINTRYE DANIEL MCINTYRE

Vote for 1

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

TT

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

DS HS
ru oA aM
uR nlL ri
dN T vT
yE E eH
R R Y
(NON)  (NON)  (NON)
59 5 119
4094 551 4919
42.80 5.76 51.43

WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING
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COUNCILLOR - CHARLESWOOD - TUXEDO CHARLESWOOD-TUXEDO WITH 56 OF 56 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

L€
BC il
il v A
1E iR
M oA
E L
N L
T I
(NON)  (NON)

0101 CTO1 194 92

0102 CT02 195 53

0103 CT03 196 69

0104 CT04 178 80

0105 CT05 181 83

0106 CT06 236 55

0107 CT07 171 64

0108 CT08 271 95

0109 CT09 181 52

0110 CT10 177 67

0111 CT11 275 109

0112 CT12 180 98

0113 CT13 215 105

0114 CT14 193 88

0115 CT15 116 53

0116 CT16 221 102

0117 CT17 200 75

0118 CT18 199 73

0119 CT19 241 97

0120 CT20 213 89

0121 C121 261 114

0122 €122 260 155

0123 CT23 241 140

0124 CT24 108 50

0125 CT25 188 64

0126 CT26 203 112

0127 C127 219 90

0128 CT28 213 99

0129 CT29 189 62

0130 CT30 156 68

0131 CT31 148 70

0132 CT32 143 52

0133 CT33 155 74

0134 €734 147 49

0135 CT35 127 a2

0136 CT36 211 94

0137 CT37 145 81

0138 CT38 270 81

0139 CT39 195 83

0140 CT40 236 60

0141 CT41 201 69

0142 CT42 189 61

0143 CT43 190 56

0144 CT44 113 59

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 83 38

1805 - ADV CHARLESWOOD 289 a7

1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 10 2

1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 7 2
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:21 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002
COUNCILLOR - CHARLESWOOD - TUXEDO CHARLESWOOQD-TUXEDO WITH 56 OF 56 VSDS REPCRTING
Vote for 1

1
BC il
il v A
1E TR
TH oA
E L
N L
T 1
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE) (NON)}  (NON)

1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 288 65
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 9218 3718

CANDIDATE PERCENT 71.25 28.74
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COUNCILLOR - ST. CHARLES

Vote for 1
G
SD r
h o0
aB
WS
no0
N
(NON)
1101 SC01 52
1102 SC02 83
1103 SC03 83
1104 SC04 73
1105 SCO05 73
1106 SC06 76
1107 SCO7 52
1108 5C08 43
1109 SC09 111
1110 SC10 97
1111 SC11 57
1112 SC12 77
1113 SC13 83
1114 sC14 75
1115 SC15 70
1116 SC16 a3
1117 SC17 63
1118 SC18 67
1119 SC19 46
1120 5C20 74
1121 SC21 56
1122 sC22 38
1123 SC23 82
1124 SC24 79
1125 5C25 63
1126 SC26 37
1127 SC27 59
1128 5C28 63
1129 sC29 80
1130 SC30 54
1131 SC31 87
1132 SC32 71
1133 SC33 69
1134 SC34 94
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 17
1806 ADV ST. CHARLES 66
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 0
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 4
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 59
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2516

CANDIDATE PERCENT 24.71

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
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COUNCILLOR - POINT DOUGLAS

Vote for 1

0801 PDO1
0802 PD02
0803 PDO3
0804 PD0O4
0805 PD05
0806 PDO6
0807 PDO7
0808 PDO8
0809 PD09
0810 PD10
0811 PD11
0812 PD12
0813 PD13
0814 PD14
0815 PD15
0816 PD16
0817 PD17
0818 PD18
0819 PD19
0820 PD20
0821 pp21
0822 pp22
0823 PD23
0824 PD24
0825 PD25
0826 PD26
0827 PD27
0828 PD28
0829 PD29
0830 PD30
0831 PD31
0832 PD32
0833 PD33
0834 PD34
0835 PD35
0836 PD36
0837 PD37

1800 ADV -

510 MAIN ST

1807 ADV POINT DOUGLAS

1816 ADV -
1817 ADV -
1818 ADV -

1819 ADV

HOSPITAL
SEALED BALLOT
MOBILE TEAM 1

- MOBILE TEAM 2
1820 ADV -
1821 ADV -
1822 ADV -

MOBILE TEAM 3
MOBILE TEAM 4
MOBILE TEAM 5
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COUNCILLOR - POINT DOUGLAS

Vote for 1
D K
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 15 74 42
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 2 3 2
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 22 79 38
CANDIDATE TOTALS 384 3725 4372

CANDIDATE PERCENT 4,52 43.92 51.55

WITH 49 OF 49 VSDS REPORTING
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COUNCILLOR - OLD KILDONAN WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

MO
i
kS
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as al oA E
rA s N sD S
17 ek s 1 S
0 ysS E ¥
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

0701 0K01 5 41 170 113

0702 0K02 14 17 147 68

0703 0OK03 10 34 138 99

0704 CK04 10 36 173 112

0705 OK05 10 32 147 113

0706 OK06 10 23 81 78

0707 OKO7 6 32 115 130

0708 0K08 5 34 107 140

0709 0K09 9 58 114 127

0710 0K10 7 51 104 131

0711 OK11 3 27 84 110

0712 0K12 13 11 66 79

0713 0K13 7 22 76 109

0714 0K14 8 15 78 130

0715 0K15 9 19 68 116

0716 OK16 14 74 46 86

0717 OK17 18 9 34 49

0718 0K18 18 26 56 74

0719 0K19 8 17 99 76

0720 0K20 7 16 77 79

0721 0K21 5 32 99 95

0722 0K22 9 20 105 151

0723 0K23 17 29 79 146

0724 OK24 18 23 56 131

0725 0K25 6 24 67 115

0726 0K26 11 16 105 127

0727 0K27 22 18 98 144

0728 0K28 7 19 79 146

0729 0K29 11 13 88 113

0730 OK30 13 27 90 155

0731 0K31 13 8 74 87

0732 0K32 2 23 89 90

0733 0K33 16 16 66 124

0734 0K34 18 49 176 259

0735 0K35 5 43 168 121

0736 0K36 5 42 78 126

0737 0K37 13 17 78 120

0738 0K38 36 82 150

11
0739 0K39 4
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 4 21 64 61
1808 ADV OLD KILDONAN 9
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 1
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0
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COUNCILLOR - OLD KILDONAN

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

Vote for 1
MO
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1T ek s $
0 yS E Y
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 10 37 95 90
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 421 1145 4107 4916
CANDIDATE PERCENT 3.97 10.81 38.78 46.42

WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING
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COUNCILLOR - MYNARSKI WITH 48 OF 48 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

GL
HL rl
ahA eT
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0501 MYO01 5 2 34 62 14
0502 MY02 15 4 15 L 37
0503 MY03 5 1 11 20 1
0504 MY04 3 7 18 64 13
0505 MY05 4 5 14 56 26
0506 MY06 4 4 13 28 19
0507 MY07 7 6 26 67 18
0508 MY08 7 7 30 49 19
0509 MY09 ] 13 27 53 25
0510 MY10 7 5 35 a3 22
0511 MY1l 13 7 38 128 39
0512 MY12 11 1 29 118 35
0513 MY13 7 5 23 100 30
0514 MY14 1 6 22 109 34
0515 MY15 7 3 28 122 43
0516 MYl6 8 4 27 87 34
0517 MY17 3 4 38 78 37
0518 MY18 9 3 33 96 36
0519 MY19 12 5 23 107 62
0520 MY20 6 1 52 17 51
0521 MYz21 6 0 30 74 19
0522 My22 3 6 125 88 45
0523 MY23 12 5 87 106 36
0524 MYz4 10 2 93 97 42
0525 MY25 20 8 78 105 57
0526 MY26 14 5 54 152 49
0527 MY27 6 2 34 121 64
0528 MY28 3 14 29 125 38
0529 MY29 7 9 44 131 61
0530 MY30 12 10 50 128 68
0531 MY31 4 “ 31 168 61
0532 MY32 7 10 35 112 45
0533 MY33 6 13 32 153 54
0534 MY34 6 8 29 93 51
0535 MY35 9 4 42 134 53
0536 MY36 9 3 35 171 31
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 5 @ 32 61 25
1809 ADV MYNARSKI 5 7 36 71 23
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 3 4 7 14 6
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0 0 0 5 3
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 19 9 58 264 66



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:23 PM

COUNCILLOR - MYNARSKI

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

WITH 48 OF 48 VSDS REPORTING

Vote for 1
G L
HL rl
aA eT
RG ri aT
0A AJ rA L
bL PE ro YR E
eSS aM TN E J
rT uM ek N 0
to 1E n S K H
N R e 0 N
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 315 220 1497 3921 1492
CANDIDATE PERCENT 4.23 2.95 20.10 52.66 20.04

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0002
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COUNCILLOR - NORTH KILDONAN

Vote for 1

0601 NKO01
0602 NK02
0603 NKO3
0604 NKO4
0605 NKO5
0606 NKO6
0607 NKO7
0608 NK08
0609 NK09
0610 NK10
0611 NK11
0612 NK12
0613 NK13
0614 NK14
0615 NK15
0616 NK16
0617 NK17
0618 NK18
0619 NK19
0620 NK20
0621 NK21
0622 NK22
0623 NK23
0624 NK24
0625 NK25
0626 NK26
0627 NK27
0628 NK28
0629 NK29
0630 NK30
0631 NK31
0632 NK32
0633 NK33
0634 NK34
0635 NK35
0636 NK36
0637 NK37

1800 ADY -

510 MAIN ST

1810 ADV NORTH KILDONAN

1816 ADV

1819 ADV

1823 ADV
1824 ADV

- HOSPITAL
1817 ADV -
1818 ADV -

SEALED BALLOT
MOBILE TEAM 1

- MOBILE TEAM 2
1820 ADV -
1821 ADV -
1822 ADV -
- MOBILE TEAM 6
- MOBILE TEAM 7
1825 ADV -

MOBILE TEAM 3
MOBILE TEAM 4
MOBILE TEAM 5

MOBILE TEAM B

Y

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

WITH 49 OF 49 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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COUNCILLOR - NORTH KILDONAN

Vote for 1

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

Y H G
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
6820 4563 1712
52.08 34.84 13.07

WITH 49 OF 49 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0002
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City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:23 PM

COUNCILLOR - ELMWOOD - EAST KILDONAN

ELMWOOD-EAST KILDONAN

Vote for 1
LT DJD 10
iH a.A 5.
WR 1:0 v N ak
al 1M i Y T L

1. T iA d L akE

TH as ] h R
Y n K u
(NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0301 EKO1 60 180 37 23
0302 EKD2 48 173 48 13
0303 EKD3 25 115 32 10
0304 EKO4 14 70 22 10
0305 EKO05 31 98 34 9
0306 EKO06 18 88 18 2
0307 EKO7 19 66 23 11
0308 EK08 24 74 17 2
0309 EK09 39 142 31 7
0310 EK10 24 78 27 5
0311 EK11 21 71 37 12
0312 EK12 33 97 51 10
0313 EK13 30 89 46 12
0314 EK14 37 102 45 9
0315 EK15 53 157 68 13
0316 EK16 44 144 49 9
0317 EK17 50 115 82 11
0318 EK18 45 143 58 14
0319 EK19 66 159 82 11
0320 EK20 69 128 39 17
0321 EK21 57 135 42 11
0322 EK22 28 116 30 7
0323 EK23 62 155 29 9
0324 EK24 47 101 42 8
0325 EK25 41 124 37 6
0326 EK26 62 204 47 17
0327 EK27 13 84 18 6
0328 EK28 a4 149 56 13
0329 EK29 40 125 31 3
0330 EK30 44 139 38 12
0331 EK31 58 162 31 10
0332 EK32 30 98 30 3
0333 EK33 18 83 28 15
0334 EK34 5 33 14 11
0335 EK35 71 147 60 12
0336 EK36 56 129 43 1
0337 EK37 28 115 38 7
0338 EK38 20 92 35 10
0339 EK39 al 92 30 5
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 17 80 33 5
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K 33 108 41 3
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 2 15 5 0
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 2 5 2 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0

WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0001
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Election 2006

October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:23 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002

COUNCILLOR - ELMWOOD - EAST KILDONAN WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING
ELMWOOD-EAST KILDONAN
Vote for 1
L T DJD 10
¥'H a.A sY
WR 10 v N ak
a0 1M i Y 1, L.
17T iA d L ak
1H as 1] h R
y n K U
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NONY  (NON)  (NON)
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 16 61 31 2
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 10 107 20 4
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1585 4945 1657 390

CANDIDATE PERCENT 18.47 57.65 19.31 4.54




OFFICIAL RESULTS
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COUNCILLOR - TRANSCONA

Vote for 1

1501 TRO1
1502 TRO2
1503 TRO3
1504 TRO4
1505 TROS
1506 TRO6
1507 TRO7
1508 TRO8
1509 TRO9
1510 TR10
1511 TR11
1512 TR12
1513 TR13
1514 TR14
1615 TR15
1516 TR16
1517 TR17
1518 TR18
1519 TR19
1520 TR20
1521 TR21
1522 TR22
1523 TR23
1524 TR24
1525 TR25
1526 TR26
1527 TR27
1528 TR28
1529 TR29
1530 TR30
1531 TR31
1532 TR32
1533 TR33
1534 TR34

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST
1812 ADV TRANSCONA

1816 ADV

1817 ADV -
1818 ADV -
1819 ADV -
1820 ADV -
1821 ADV -
1822 ADV -
1823 ADV -
1824 ADV -
1825 ADV -

HOSPITAL

SEALED BALLOT
MOBILE TEAM 1
MOBILE TEAM 2
MOBILE TEAM 3
MOBILE TEAM 4
MOBILE TEAM 5
MOBILE TEAM 6
MOBILE TEAM 7
MOBILE TEAM 8

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

5
t

18

oMo oo oOoo

7880
85.22

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

§ G
M e
el
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h H
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n
(NON)
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WITH 46 OF 46 VSDS REPORTING
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Election 2006
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:24 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001
COUNCILLOR - ST. BONIFACE WITH 62 OF 62 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1
FM
rA
aB

1001 SBO1 133 15 273
1002 SBO2 96 6 250
1003 SBO3 23 4 105
1004 SB04 69 5 199
1005 SBOS 76 h 254
1006 SB06 62 5 236
1007 sSB07 109 5 204
1008 SBO8 62 5 199
1009 SBO9 95 8 171
1010 SB1O 190 6 247
1011 SB11 178 7 352
1012 SB12 124 10 199
1013 SB13 71 3 171
1014 SB14 76 6 201
1015 SB15 124 4 203
1016 SB16 68 4 99
1017 SB17 106 9 169
1018 SB18 106 2 100
1019 SB19 61 5 9
1020 SB20 80 I 97
1021 SB21 178 15 203
1022 SB22 131 10 166
1023 SB23 84 10 106
1024 SB24 126 14 184
1025 SB25 141 11 174
1026 SB26 176 9 150
1027 sB27 142 8 161
1028 SB28 122 13 168
1029 SB29 102 18 153
1030 SB30 110 6 211
1031 SB31 100 7 169
1032 SB32 109 12 224
1033 SB33 215 7 148
1034 SB34 221 12 182
1035 SB35 177 10 223
1036 SB36 183 9 140
1037 SB37 158 10 121
1038 SB38 94 12 140
1039 SB39 125 1 162
1040 SB40 171 6 131
1041 SB41 160 16 203
1042 SB42 177 11 166
1043 SB43 95 6 94
1044 SBA4 138 9 177
1045 SB45 161 6 132
1046 SB46 173 8 140
1047 SB47 172 9 212



OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:24 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002
COUNCILLOR - ST. BONIFACE WITH 62 OF 62 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1
FM
rA
ag

0 ¥ 1L

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1048 SB48 237 17 214
1049 SB49 190 4 120
1050 SB50 193 27 180
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 91 5 170
1813 ADV ST. BONIFACE 172 11 225
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 9 1 15
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 2 0 15
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 33 2 83
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 212 22 498
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 6989
CANDIDATE PERCENT 40.49

no
o B
2
5
(=]
(5]

56.69
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:24 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001
COUNCILLOR - ST. VITAL WITH 62 OF 62 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

il ) uA

ek E s R
R S T
(NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1401 svo1 42 177 33
1402 SvV02 54 183 24
1403 SvV03 70 208 22
1404 Sv04 39 153 16
1405 SvV05 60 141 46
1406 SV06 44 145 16
1407 sv07 75 160 58
1408 SV08 29 132 14
1409 SV09 53 207 38
1410 SV10 21 171 9
1411 svil 42 215 18
1412 SV12 23 87 11
1413 SV13 10 125 10
1414 SvV14 30 168 8
1415 SV15 61 264 21
1416 SY16 92 280 22
1417 SvV17 59 224 18
1418 Svi8 43 144 17
1419 Sv19 41 111 16
1420 Sv20 18 85 8
1421 Sv21 19 82 10
1422 svz2 30 136 13
1423 Sv23 43 136 12
1424 sv24 22 89 5
1425 SV25 80 250 11
1426 SV26 78 258 11
1427 sv27 51 249 20
1428 Sv28 52 206 12
1429 5V29 61 230 19
1430 SV30 52 221 29
1431 Sv31 51 235 26
1432 SvV32 44 227 29
1433 SV33 26 165 21
1434 5V34 37 177 20
1435 SV35 48 180 22
1436 SV36 50 194 9
1437 SV37 47 203 16
1438 SV38 51 235 9
1439 SV39 57 182 16
1440 sva40 49 261 29
1441 Sv4l 55 279 26
1442 Sv4z2 35 252 13
1443 SVA3 44 283 21
1444 Sva4 70 327 18
1445 Sv45 59 219 20
1446 SV46 43 305 28
1447 Sv47 49 323 24
1448 SV48 58 270 23

1449 Sv49 45 193 29
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:24 PM

COUNCILLOR - ST. VITAL

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

Vote for 1
LF GS M
el ofT a
s N rE
16 dE
11 v
ek E
R S
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)
1450 SV50 24 119
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 22 96
1814 ADV ST. VITAL 64 204
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 3 19
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 1 13
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 30 460
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 10 104
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2466 10762
CANDIDATE PERCENT 17.27 75.37

CoOoOo oM@ MNWSMNM

~ =
W
= 0

WITH 62 OF 62 VSDS REPORTING
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COUNCILLOR - ST. JAMES

Vote for 1
CHM
S F oE
g1 nN
oE s Z
t L

tD

I

N
G
(NON)
1201 SJ01 71
1202 SJ02 105
1203 $J03 29
1204 SJ04 52
1205 SJ05 64
1206 SJ06 77
1207 SJ07 79
1208 SJ08 114
1209 SJ09 71
1210 SJ10 103
1211 SJ11 71
1212 8J12 79
1213 SJ13 117
1214 SJ14 118
1215 SJ15 109
1216 SJ16 85
1217 SJ17 176
1218 5J18 123
1219 SJ19 176
1220 SJ20 78
1221 5J21 117
1222 5322 150
1223 SJ23 75
1224 SJ24 139
1225 $J25 93
1226 SJ26 114
1227 SJ27 107
1228 SJ28 183
1229 5J29 170
1230 $J30 101
1231 SJ31 173
1232 5J32 96
1233 5J33 67
1234 SJ34 148
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 35
1804 - ADV ST. JAMES - BR 160
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 13
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 2
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 196
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

FM
JE ra

ak aA eR
ns eD dR

C I I
e E S
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)

8 35 7
22 64 14
29 65 7

84 125 8
81 74 16
13 35 6

29 72 14
33 48 13
40 91 22
27 73 10
53 89 1
22 41 7
33 63 14
43 70 16
18 47 11

17 47 4
88 99 21
50 64 7
24 48 17
45 57 8
36 36 7
29 29 6
35 106 12
26 30 5
25 100 21
5 19 2
1 4 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
41 96 17
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

WITH 46 OF 46 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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COUNCILLOR - ST. JAMES

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

WITH 46 OF 46 VSDS REPORTING

Vote for 1
CH
SF oE
clI nN
oE sz FM
tL 1 JiE rD
tD akE ah eR
I ns eD dR
N C 1 I
G e E S
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4036 1387 2454 521

CANDIDATE PERCENT 48,05

16.51

29.22  6.20

REPORT-EL111
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COUNCILLOR - ST. NORBERT WITH 56 OF 56 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

GW
TH J S
el uk
nT s A
dE tN
aM iD
A nE
N L
(NON) ~ (NON)

1301 SN01 67 74

1302 SN02 67 93

1303 SNO3 57 94

1304 SNO4 67 105

1305 SNO5 82 172

1306 SNO6 109 201

1307 SNO7 109 257

1308 SN08 79 182

1309 SN09 93 171

1310 SN10 95 292

1311 SN11 81 215

1312 SN12 82 179

1313 SN13 45 73

1314 SN14 57 103

1315 SN15 62 165

1316 SN16 33 0

1317 SN17 40 85

1318 SN18 33 46

1319 SN19 64 146

1320 SN20 51 166

1321 SN21 63 200

1322 SN22 93 297

1323 SN23 51 124

1324 SN24 56 124

1325 SN25 65 158

1326 SN26 57 169

1327 SN27 42 143

1328 SN28 73 150

1329 SN29 83 137

1330 SN30 89 190

1331 SN31 56 233

1332 SN32 47 161

1333 SN33 44 78

1334 SN34 47 128

1335 SN35 56 175

1336 SN36 40 244

1337 SN37 45 194

1338 SN38 39 140

1339 SN39 62 218

1340 SN4O 59 212

1341 SN41 64 206

1342 SN42 46 150

1343 SN43 46 170

1344 SN44 36 175

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 48 64

1815 ADV ST. NORBERT 56 156

1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 9 7

1817 ADYV - SEALED BALLOT 0 2
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002
COUNCILLOR - ST. NORBERT WITH 56 OF 56 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 1

GW
TH JSs
el uW
nT sA
d'E tN
aM iD
A nkE
N L
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 46 7

2
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 2891 7386

CANDIDATE PERCENT 28.13 71.86




APPENDIX 3/ANNEXE 3

CITY OF WINNIPEG - SCHOOL DIVISION BOUNDARIES MAP
PLAN DES LIMITES DES QUARTIERS ELECTORAUX DE WINNIPEG
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APPENDIX 4/ANNEXE 4
Poll by Poll Results/Office of School Trustee
Résultats des bureaux de scrutin/Postes de commissaire d’écoles

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - LOUIS RIEL WARD 1 LOUIS RIEL (1) WITH 42 OF 42 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 2
CB
LJ al
GG o0 rA
aE uH TN BW
rR iN yC ol
yVv sS H bL

A eT A S

I 0 R 0

) N D N
(NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0339 EK39 0 0 0 0
1001 SBO1 159 213 147 112
1002 SB02 140 173 143 69
1003 SBO3 49 61 48 23
1004 SB04 126 123 126 49
1005 SBOS 126 181 155 45
1006 SBO6 105 140 92 42
1007 SBO7 117 142 63 60
1008 SBO8 101 142 96 81
1009 SBO9 99 138 a8 70
1010 SB10 139 292 145 125
1011 SB11 154 308 196 167
1012 SB12 123 204 93 110
1013 SB13 88 131 93 73
1014 SB14 102 157 98 a3
1015 SB15 121 211 101 125
1016 SB16 59 107 73 52
1017 SB17 99 167 130 92
1018 SB18 62 117 75 63
1019 SB19 56 94 60 64
1020 SB20 60 92 84 57
1021 SB21 185 197 150 145
1022 sSB22 113 150 136 115
1023 SB23 72 97 76 86
1024 SB24 125 179 105 117
1028 SB28 132 140 74 129
1401 SV01 73 129 99 92
1402 SvV02 113 11.1 58 87
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 47 62 41 a7
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K 0 0 0 0
1813 ADV ST. BONIFACE 58 82 60 42
1814 ADV ST. VITAL 5 3 2 3
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 7 7 7 3
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 4 6 3 2
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 33 9 21 5
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 180 154 130 102
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3232 4519 3078 2527

CANDIDATE PERCENT 24.19

33.83 23.04 18.92
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:26 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - LOUIS RIEL WARD 2 LOUIS RIEL (2) WITH 39 OF 39 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 2
MD

MS iU 71
akt kC e A
rG e H nL

il A ol
T I R nC

y R M K

nE E Y

(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)
1403 sv03 221 172 65
1404 SV04 147 137 46
1405 SV05 187 170 55
1406 SV06 137 140 36
1407 SV07 190 201 52
1408 SvV08 87 116 29
1409 SV09 213 164 62
1410 Sv10 140 136 42
1411 Svi1 163 165 54
1412 Sv12 88 92 22
1413 SV13 82 89 21
1414 SvV14 144 139 39
1415 SV15 239 249 69
1416 SV16 263 289 65
1417 SV17 194 203 42
1418 Sv18 163 156 50
1419 sv19 123 109 41
1420 Sv20 78 67 25
1421 sv21 86 73 27
1422 Sv22 123 120 46
1423 sSv23 129 125 45
1424 sv24 84 78 29
1425 sv25 229 222 75
1426 Sv26 241 225 83
1427 sv27 216 226 53
1428 sv28 179 169 51
1450 Sv50 89 94 27
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 48 40 11
1814 ADV ST. VITAL 113 123 42
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 6 10 3
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 9 11 i
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 177 198 41
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 49 64 9
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 4637 4572 1358
CANDIDATE PERCENT 43.88 43.26 12.85
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SCHOOL TRUSTEE - LOUIS RIEL WARD 3 LOUIS RIEL (3) WITH 45 OF 45 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 3

DR
al
vC
eH
RP A MD
oA R iA WR
b G D k0 al
eE S el yF
r 0 S nF
t N i e
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

1301 SNO1 80 100 90 81

1302 SN02 82 80 80 107

1303 SNO3 58 89 76 98

1304 SN04 103 122 106 117

1305 SNO5 122 133 160 156

1306 SN06 131 193 200 225

1307 SNO7 121 153 219 183

1308 SN08 145 152 148 202

1309 SN09 125 161 156 196

1310 SN10 205 219 219 256

1311 SN11 147 134 188 204

1429 SV29 123 162 177 226

1430 SV30 92 156 139 177

1431 Sv31 104 153 159 225

1432 SvV32 104 158 143 215

1433 SV33 88 111 109 124

1434 SV34 96 134 138 132

1435 SV35 103 151 121 146

1436 SV36 93 174 136 145

1437 SV37 95 170 136 141

1438 Sv38 131 193 173 194

1439 SV39 109 182 134 139

1440 SV40 111 164 112 130

1441 sv41 168 219 188 202

1442 Sv42 143 186 176 147

1443 SV43 140 226 173 151

1444 Sv44 157 234 241 228

1445 Sv45 111 166 191 168

1446 SV46 141 187 236 186

1447 Sv47 180 209 233 190

1448 Sv48 102 140 159 143

1449 SV49 116 109 100 145

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 48 59 53 50

1814 ADV ST. VITAL 49 63 49 65

1815 ADV ST. NORBERT 14 14 10 19

1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 4 3 1 4

1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 1 2 0 1

1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 49 84 50 93

1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0

1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0

1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0

1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0

1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0

1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0

1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0



OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006

October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:26 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - LOUIS RIEL WARD 3 LOUIS RIEL (3)

Vote for 3
DR
al
v
e H
RP A MD
oA R iA W R
bG D k0 al
eE S el ¥y F
r 0 S nF
t N T e
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3991 5345 5179 5611

CANDIDATE PERCENT 19.83 26.55 25.73 27.87

WITH 45 OF 45 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:

10/25/06 09:27 PM

City of Winnipeg

Election 2006

October 25, 2006

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - LOUIS RIEL WARD 4 LOUIS RIEL (4)

Vote for 2
MD
iE
gs
uR
e H
158
1

E

R
S
(NON)
1025 SB25 105
1026 SB26 118
1027 sSB27 110
1029 SB29 84
1030 SB3D 107
1031 SB31 95
1032 SB32 108
1033 SB33 113
1034 SB34 120
1035 SB35 116
1036 SB36 97
1037 SB37 67
1038 SB38 79
1039 SB39 76
1040 SB40 97
1041 SB41 98
1042 SB42 93
1043 SB43 67
1044 SB44 109
1045 SB45 90
1046 SB46 103
1047 SB47 131
1048 SB48 116
1049 SB49 85
1050 SB50 139
1448 Sv48 26
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 33
1813 ADV ST. BONIFACE 68
1814 ADV ST. VITAL 0
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 3
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 15
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 8
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2676
CANDIDATE PERCENT 18.29

30.32

W
oo oo Uo oo

n
w
[
o

15.95

WITH 39 OF 39 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICTAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:28 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - PEMBINA TRAILS WARD 1

PEMBINA TRAILS (1)

Vote for 3
WT
aH
ro GM
rM
eP
ns
0

N

(NON)

0109 CT09 43
0110 CT10 75
0111 CT11 137
0112 CT12 106
0113 CT13 113
0114 CT14 124
0115 CT15 61
0116 CT16 96
0117 €117 85
0118 CT18 77
0119 CT19 105
0120 €120 86
0121 CT21 136
0122 CT22 129
0123 CT23 125
0124 CT24 53
0125 CT25 90
0126 CT26 120
0127 CT27 125
0128 CT28 94
0129 CT29 61
0130 CT30 43
0131 CT31 69
0132 CT32 61
0133 CT33 77
0134 CT34 63
0135 CT35 60
0136 CT36 94
0137 CT37 72
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 20
1805 - ADV CHARLESWOOD 76
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 4
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 82
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2762

CANDIDATE PERCENT 13.46

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

ek

GM
ec
rB
ik TN
rN dA
yY L
K D
(NON) ~ (NON)
91 23
101 25
170 39
100 16
124 33
121 30
84 18
118 32
150 16
110 17
159 30
137 19
159 41
179 44
145 32
85 18
169 24
142 30
160 14
145 31
184 18
153 21
114 29
109 28
122 31
126 22
122 32
163 32
143 20
30 5
127 33
1 4
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
100 36
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4145 843
20.19 4.10

WITH 41 OF 41 VSDS REPORTING

DK
al
iT es
T & L

0 E
N ¥
(NON)  (NON)
143 59
161 32
255 61
149 47
173 42
159 61
94 20
180 35
171 48
157 49
189 85
154 79
199 57
242 52
177 41
89 18
140 23
181 36
177 54
161 31
153 24
102 25
124 36
96 41
132 45
110 34
108 29
175 38
123 34
37 9
155 32
6 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
168 24
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4841 1302
23.59 6.34

]
CoOoooHFOoOOODOoOOoO o

926
4.51

[#%]
cCooaoOooooWw

2
=

8.01

—
—
COODDWOOOMN &

e
&
]

19.77

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:28 PM
SCHOOL. TRUSTEE - PEMBINA TRAILS WARD 1

PEMBINA TRAILS (1)

WITH 41 OF 41 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0001

Vote for 3
WT GM G
aH ec b K ol
ro GM rD GW al WB 1R D'z
rM ek adl ah v N i il
e P L TN T T esS 1Y n B ak
nS rN dA 18 L t K U

0 yY L 0 E e L n

N K D N Y r 2 e
(NON) ~ (NONY  (NON)  (NON)  (NON}  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0109 CT09 43 91 23 143 59 51 39 87
0110 CT10 75 101 25 161 32 38 61 128
0111 CT11 137 170 39 255 61 43 75 195
0112 CT12 106 100 16 149 47 28 35 115
0113 CT13 113 124 33 173 42 22 43 152
0114 CT14 124 121 30 159 61 27 54 113
0115 CT15 61 84 18 94 20 16 29 76
0116 CT16 9% 118 32 180 35 29 42 150
0117 CT17 85 150 16 17 48 25 70 125
0118 CT18 77 110 17 157 49 20 74 142
0119 CT19 105 159 30 189 85 31 87 158
0120 CT20 86 137 19 154 79 20 51 131
0121 CT21 136 159 41 199 57 63 66 164
0122 CT22 129 179 44 242 52 52 61 221
0123 CT23 125 145 32 177 41 46 67 176
0124 CT24 53 85 18 89 18 13 33 78
0125 CT25 0 169 24 140 23 15 47 121
0126 CT26 120 142 30 181 36 57 51 165
0127 CT27 125 160 14 177 54 48 55 140
0128 CT28 94 145 31 161 31 38 43 166
0129 CT29 61 184 18 153 24 20 61 123
0130 CT30 43 153 21 102 25 22 63 103
0131 CT31 69 114 29 124 36 17 55 93
0132 €132 61 109 28 9% 41 12 39 79
0133 CT33 77 122 31 132 45 22 58 118
0134 CT34 63 126 22 110 34 15 34 95
0135 CT35 60 122 32 108 29 21 48 100
0136 CT36 94 163 32 175 38 28 55 166
0137 CT37 72 143 20 123 34 20 42 121
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 20 30 5 37 9 11 6 28
1805 - ADV CHARLESWOOD 76 127 33 155 32 35 62 103
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 4 1 4 6 0 0 3 4
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0 2 0 I 1 0 0 2
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 82 100 36 168 24 21 35 119
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2762 4145 843 4841 1302 926 1644 4057
CANDIDATE PERCENT 13.46 20.19 4.10 23.59 6.34 4.51 8.01 19,77
Including polls from outside the City limits 2766 4146 844 4848 1302 928 1648 4059



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:28 PM
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - PEMBINA TRAILS WARD 2

PEMBINA TRAILS (2)

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

Vote for 3
DJ CR T . SC
al rl il ul
v H aT m H eA
iN iC N Y
ds gH S T
0 I 0 0

N E N N

(NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

0101 €101 141 115 114 212
0102 CT02 95 97 63 167
0103 CT03 148 99 71 201
0104 CTO4 124 113 85 179
0105 CT05 101 54 49 155
0106 CT06 144 123 95 197
0107 CT07 128 116 74 146
0108 CTO08 205 109 91 220
0138 CT38 182 139 159 259
0139 CT39 136 133 136 231
0140 CT40 165 129 143 220
0141 CT41 142 117 99 187
0142 CT42 155 129 110 189
0143 CT43 152 126 113 195
0441 FR41 235 123 174 194
0442 FR42 224 142 181 193
0443 FR43 230 167 173 206
0444 FRA4 172 138 145 151
0445 FR45 192 154 193 183
0446 FR46 142 128 117 157
0933 RG33 166 174 161 270
0934 RG34 182 155 170 283
0935 RG35 182 155 164 324
0936 RG36 244 173 194 299
0937 RG37 161 132 98 232
0938 RG38 248 162 181 287
0939 RG39 144 157 136 247
0940 RG40 137 93 101 143
0941 RG41 191 122 156 230
0942 RG42 a8 53 77 109
0943 RG43 209 158 177 210
0944 RG44 177 116 128 201
0945 RG4S 35 34 31 47
0946 RG46 117 79 108 138
0947 RG47 37 39 24 57
0948 RG48 95 100 83 120
0949 RG49 171 148 152 272
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 69 51 54 87
1801 - ADV FORT ROUGE 13 12 15 17
1802 - ADV RIVER HEIGHTS 46 37 51 65
1805 - ADV CHARLESWOOD 28 26 21 49
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 3 5 3 7
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 5 3 5 J
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 62 43 45 84
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 38 23 22 57
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 34 16 22 36
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0

WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0001



OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg

Election 2006

October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:28 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - PEMBINA TRAILS WARD 2 WITH 51 OF 51 VSDS REPORTING
PEMBINA TRAILS (2)
Vote for 3
DJ CR FJd 5€
ag rl i0 ul
v H aT mH e A
iN iC N Y
ds gH S T
0 I 0 0
N E N N
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)Y  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 6095 4717 4764 7720

CANDIDATE PERCENT 26.16 20.24 20.44 33.13




OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:28 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - PEMBINA TRAILS WARD 3

PEMBINA TRAILS (3)

Vote for 3
RH LG
KV iR al
JF akE cl uo
al rL kB rbD
¢ E eT E e R
qlL nH N el

ub U it nD

i ¥ U G
e S K E
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1312 SN12 146 206 114 170
1313 SN13 65 69 46 82
1314 SN14 99 74 77 117
1315 SN15 134 175 111 157
1316 SN16 70 74 53 8z
1317 SN17 76 83 54 80
1318 SN18 48 34 33 51
1319 SN19 141 153 98 129
1320 SN20 148 170 81 137
1321 SN21 167 179 125 212
1322 SN22 252 256 150 270
1323 SN23 93 90 80 117
1324 SN24 116 119 67 116
1325 SN25 138 137 72 157
1326 SN26 128 152 74 141
1328 SN28 154 130 97 162
1329 SN29 152 130 73 156
1330 SN30 213 180 89 213
1331 SN31 211 183 100 223
1332 SN32 155 126 72 148
1333 SN33 79 74 55 a2
1334 SN34 105 96 69 96
1335 SN35 166 142 93 148
1338 SN38 106 120 80 114
1339 SN39 199 204 109 201
1340 SN40 169 190 108 184
1341 SN41 190 197 103 197
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 50 47 29 51
1815 ADV ST. NORBERT 72 77 45 84
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 7 6 8 9
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 3 0 0 2
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 65 52 27 69
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3917 3925 2387 4157

CANDIDATE PERCENT 27,22 27.28 16.59 28.89

WITH 39 OF 39 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:29 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - RIVER EAST TRANSCONA W1

RIVER EAST TRANSCONA (1)

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

Vote for 2
ccC GM
oA e A
1R oR
15 [
e W gH
ek eA
nL L
I L
(NON)  (NON)
0339 EK39 0 0
1508 TR0O8 182 178
1509 TRO9 135 123
1510 TR10 237 202
1511 TR11 197 147
1512 TR12 214 160
1513 TR13 176 154
1514 TR14 180 184
1516 TR16 111 104
1517 TR17 119 103
1518 TR18 112 87
1519 TR19 97 78
1520 TR20 129 90
1521 TR21 136 125
1522 TR22 164 151
1523 TR23 144 150
1524 TR24 146 139
1525 TR25 168 170
1526 TR26 153 121
1527 TR27 185 151
1528 TR28 175 136
1529 TR29 160 127
1530 TR30 134 126
1531 TR31 126 121
1532 TR32 126 121
1533 TR33 127 119
1534 TR34 259 226
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 29 17
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST X 0 0
1812 ADV TRANSCONA 135 128
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 7 9
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 16 14
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 57 77
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4336 3838
CANDIDATE PERCENT 38.36 33.94

100

W
oOwWwWooOoOooC OO M

3132
27.70

WITH 40 OF 40 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:29 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - RIVER EAST TRANSCONA W2 WITH 28 OF 28 VSDS REPORTING
RIVER EAST TRANSCONA (2)

Vote for 1
VL
iA
¢l J T
k A o0
iR h E
U nW
K S
(NON)  (NON)

0320 EK20 96 151

0321 EK21 68 62

0323 EK23 126 128

0324 EK24 64 95

0613 NK13 48 161

0614 NK14 72 146

1501 TRO1 110 152

1502 TROZ 94 154

1503 TRO3 129 146

1504 TRO4 143 99

1505 TR05 164 139

1506 TROG 162 157

1507 TRO7 160 169

1515 TR15 136 154

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 25 11

1810 ADV NORTH KILDONAN 9 15

1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K 5 4

1812 ADV TRANSCONA 40 32

1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 2 0

1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT i 0

1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0

1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0

1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0

1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0

1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0

1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0

1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 31 20

1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1685 1995
CANDIDATE PERCENT 45.78 54.21




OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:29 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - RIVER EAST TRANSCONA W3

RIVER EAST TRANSCONA (3)
Vote for 1

0321 EK21
0322 EK22
0324 EK24
0325 EK25
0326 EK26
0327 EK27
0328 EK28
0329 EX29
0330 EK30
0331 EK31
0332 EK32
0333 EK33
0334 EK34
0335 EK35
0336 EK36

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K

1816 ADV
1817 ADV
1818 ADV
1819 ADV

1820 ADV -
1821 ADV -
1822 ADV -
1823 ADV -
1824 ADV -
1825 ADV -

HOSPITAL
SEALED BALLOT
MOBILE TEAM 1
MOBILE TEAM 2
MOBILE TEAM 3
MOBILE TEAM 4
MOBILE TEAM 5
MOBILE TEAM 6
MOBILE TEAM 7
MOBILE TEAM 8
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

ny
oo oo ocoDomMNm™N

1274
42.99

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

(= oL B B e = = e - ]

._
-

57.00

WITH 27 OF 27 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:29 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - RIVER EAST TRANSCONA W4

RIVER EAST TRANSCONA (4)

Vote for 2
AN
1E
il
¢ F
e E
L
D EP
v R
K ay
L
U
M
p
E
R
(NON)
0310 EK10 48
0311 EK11 48
0312 EK12 72
0313 EK13 58
0314 EK14 57
0315 EK15 B0
0316 EK16 104
0317 EK17 g5
0318 EK18 80
0319 EK19 121
0601 NKO1 80
0602 NK02 111
0603 NK0O3 160
0604 NK04 109
0605 NK05 140
0606 NK06 87
0607 NKO7 61
0608 NK08 48
0609 NK09 133
0610 NK10 149
0611 NK11 92
0612 NK12 102
0625 NK25 15
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 30
1810 ADV NORTH KILDONAN 40
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K 17
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 2
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 1
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 61
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 66
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2267
CANDIDATE PERCENT 19.81

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

Y R Y
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)

21 13 10
43 25 17
54 13 a1
31 24 19
2 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

65 65 26
98 63 21
2565 1747 1246
22,41 15.26 10.89

WITH 36 OF 36 VSDS REPORTING

SGHM
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(NON)
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:30 PM
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - RIVER EAST TRANSCONA W5

RIVER EAST TRANSCONA (5)

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

JM
oA P K

R hL el

N nyY LT

nl N ey
K A r K

(NON)  (NON)  (NON)

Vote for 2
BO
L:C rlL
oH 1
rR a
i0

L
(NON)
0605 NK05 2
0615 NK15 174
0616 NK16 117
0617 NK17 218
0618 NK18 185
0619 NK19 157
0620 NK20 156
0621 NK21 193
0622 NK22 141
0623 NK23 83
0624 NK24 130
0625 NK25 82
0626 NK26 141
0627 NK27 117
0628 NK28 60
0629 NK29 78
0630 NK30 114
0631 NK31 185
0632 NK32 181
0633 NK33 205
0634 NK34 218
(635 NK35 236
0636 NK36 216
0637 NK37 197
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 63
1810 ADV NORTH KILDONAN 101
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 6
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 3
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 57
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 162
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM B 9
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3987
CANDIDATE PERCENT 27.18

5 2 5

3 s 2

98 28 60

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
225 52 196
17 11 21
4320 2370 3989
29.45 16.15 27.19

WITH 36 OF 36 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:30 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - ST.JAMES ASSIN - KING

ST JAMES-ASSINIBOIA - KING EDWARD-DEER L

Vote for 3
RD
o'E S DS
x L to acC
aB e N v H Pc
nR fA el eA
el as 0 tR
D ns L el
G 0 E rE
E N R Y
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0826 PD26 1 0 0 0
1201 SJ01 99 67 64 99
1202 SJ02 125 95 76 117
1203 SJ03 35 25 26 21
1204 SJo4 54 47 53 64
1205 SJ05 77 82 64 67
1206 SJ06 105 71 84 80
1207 SJ07 92 85 74 78
1208 $J08 93 86 80 73
1209 SJ09 121 58 89 95
1210 SJ10 141 77 121 104
1211 SJ11 66 4] 54 45
1212 SJ12 84 70 72 72
1213 SJ13 118 114 92 108
1214 SJ14 118 92 100 109
1215 SJ15 9 82 95 98
1216 SJ16 a0 57 67 80
1217 SJ17 132 115 140 116
1218 SJ18 106 78 93 100
1219 SJ19 143 129 132 135
1220 SJ20 82 51 75 45
1221 SJ21 125 99 86 102
1222 SJ22 57 24 20 26
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 36 27 18 26
1804 - ADV ST. JAMES - BR 78 67 60 54
1807 ADV POINT DOUGLAS 0 0 0 0
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 11 15 5 10
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0 0 0 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 68 59 52 50
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2308 1813 1892 1974

CANDIDATE PERCENT 20.32 15.96 16.66 17.38

BF

WITH 36 OF 36 VSDS REPORTING

B A
rL
uE
c X
eA
ol N
bL D
E E
P R
(NON)  (NON)
0 0
24 112
35 120
11 34
. 70
28 83
[/ 101
37 103
36 132
23 176
18 172
23 69
23 95
33 171
40 145
12 132
17 110
17 207
22 129
3b 196
13 70
35 147
8 33
6 38
17 98
0 0
4 9
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 54
0 0
0 0
0 0
562 2807
4.94 2471

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:30 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - ST.JAMES ASSIN - KIRK

ST JAMES-ASSINIBOIA - KIRKFIELD-ST CHARL

WITH 35 OF 35 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0001

Vote for 3
K W CS
eH h M
DL nl el GC
BC eA tF LA rK rR
rH nM E iR y0 a0
ukE yB 5 nC THW ns
cG sE 1 dH I tB
el eR D akE C 1
S T E R H E
(NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1101 SCo1 70 70 31 99 68 a5
1102 SC02 149 114 53 190 123 144
1103 SC03 154 121 61 179 104 151
1104 SC04 101 76 41 117 80 95
1105 SC05 94 114 40 161 118 110
1106 SC06 108 95 51 150 96 125
1107 SC07 84 78 43 119 68 87
1108 SC08 50 60 21 87 61 67
1109 SC09 127 79 54 146 105 123
1110 SC10 151 77 60 186 128 131
1111 SC11 90 73 46 99 69 100
1112 SCi2 170 65 50 222 146 132
1113 SC13 153 78 50 206 165 138
1114 SC14 174 129 48 229 230 170
1115 SC15 187 68 34 230 224 158
1116 SC16 204 65 43 242 236 165
1117 'SC17 128 44 31 139 134 110
1118 sSC18 227 114 64 247 247 226
1119 SC19 196 67 38 205 221 186
1120 SC20 85 65 49 139 93 123
11215621 129 57 32 167 206 113
1122 SC22 124 77 33 151 130 124
1134 SC34 39 32 21 47 33 52
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 30 13 6 43 28 16
1806 ADV ST. CHARLES 130 42 31 148 117 63
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 1 1 2 1 0 3
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 9 3 5 10 6 8
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 35 56 44 85 42 52
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3199 1933 1082 4044 3278 3057
CANDIDATE PERCENT 19.27 1l.64 6.52 24.37 19.75 18.42
Including polls from outside the City limits 3331 2017 1134 4240 3462 3263



OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:30 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - ST.JAMES ASSIN-SILVER

ST JAMES-ASSINIBOIA -SILVER HEIGHTS-BOOT

Vote for 3
MSP
aAh
nT
dE
rR
as
0
RRM CM N
0 C rc
c K aG G
I8 k A iR R
v H f X gkt E
ah o G E
R g 0 N
P d R E
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1101 sco1 0 0 0 0
1123 SC23 124 123 127 a9
1124 SC24 145 156 151 137
1125 SC25 148 122 139 137
1126 SC26 127 125 140 126
1127 sc27 89 89 93 89
1128 SC28 143 121 138 144
1129 SC29 167 130 180 151
1130 SC30 137 164 163 148
1131 SC31 128 138 141 137
1132 5C32 175 125 145 129
1133 SC33 160 107 128 117
1134 SC34 97 81 98 74
1222 5322 98 131 133 128
1223 5J23 98 89 103 90
1224 5J24 132 179 189 188
1225 SJ25 99 98 115 116
1226 SJ26 80 114 101 111
1227 SJ27 79 78 95 79
1228 SJ28 173 210 195 218
1229 SJ29 125 174 126 141
1230 SJ30 89 120 125 119
1231 SJ31 147 176 164 168
1232 SJ32 a3 108 119 108
1233 SJ33 73 71 64 79
1234 SJ34 152 138 162 148
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 27 30 30 28
1804 - ADV ST. JAMES - BR 68 91 94 74
1806 ADV ST. CHARLES A6 61 60 55
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 0 0 0 2
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 1 1 0 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 205 205 191 173
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 0 0 0 0
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0 0 0 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0 0 0 0

WITH 39 OF 39 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:30 PM
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - ST.JAMES ASSIN-SILVER

ST JAMES-ASSINIBOIA -SILVER HEIGHTS-BOOT

Vote for 3
MSP
aA
nT
dE
r R
as
0
RRM CM N
0o.cC rc
c kK aG G
IS k A iR R
v H £t Y gE E
aA o G E
R r 0 N
P d R E
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3425 3555 3709 3513

CANDIDATE PERCENT 24.11 25.03 26.11 24.73

WITH 39 OF 39 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:30 PM

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - SEVEN OAKS WARD 2 SEVEN OAKS (2)

Vote for 4
JS8S
a.A

s N D
w D ]

it #H

n U

d
&

r
(NON)
0706 0K06 40
0710 OK10 76
0711 0K11 59
0712 0K12 56
0713 0K13 60
0714 0K14 61
0715 OK15 53
0716 0K16 39
0717 0K17 25
0718 0K18 27
0719 0K19 35
0720 0K20 47
0721 0K21 60
0722 0K22 89
0726 0K26 103
0727 0K27 75
0728 0K28 76
0729 0K29 67
0730 0K30 89
0731 0K31 67
0732 0K32 53
0733 0K33 66
0734 (K34 173
0735 0K35 88
0736 0K36 61
0737 0K37 69
0738 0K38 66
0739 0K39 38
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 27
1808 ADV OLD KILDONAN 165
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 3
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 19
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2032
CANDIDATE PERCENT 9.54

(]
ocoo~OoOOoOOoOOoOoO oM

3318
15.58

BB
S eD
ul rG
diL nu
yVv as
E r K
R dI
(NON)  (NON)
134 64
210 125
157 77
113 56
160 78
171 79
138 76
117 52
84 49
96 67
117 66
132 68
157 62
221 99
167 79
182 89
199 68
138 60
210 98
134 52
155 64
173 66
306 185
207 127
174 81
182 90
205 94
145 88
64 27
189 93
4 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
51 a3
0 0
0 0
4892 2413
22.98 11.33

WITH 40 OF 40 VSDS REPORTING

(7]
cCcohooDo OO oW

3097
14.55

1 B M
N ic
ai 16
tH 10
h W
a A
n N
(NON)  (NON)
24 125
35 175
45 126
30 103
53 137
46 142
48 114
39 96
20 80
15 87
30 105
32 119
48 131
61 197
52 120
49 158
53 152
40 104
61 187
41 127
38 118
33 118
129 255
64 219
57 149
50 155
44 174
36 126
11 59
76 161
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
16 36
0 0
0 0
1376 4156
6.46 19,52
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:31 PM

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - SEVEN 0AKS WARD 3 SEVEN QAKS (3)

Vote for 4
SG
h R
akt KS
e E aC
N iH
F
I
E
L
D
(NON)
0525 My25 42
0526 MY26 47
0527 MY27 45
0528 MY28 18
0529 MY29 42
0530 MY30 38
0531 MY31 40
0532 MY32 33
0533 MY33 45
0534 MY34 36
0535 MY35 55
0536 MY36 29
0701 OK01 92
0702 0K02 93
0703 0K03 77
0704 0K04 89
0705 OK05 74
0707 0K07 93
0708 0K08 88
0709 0K09 73
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 27
1808 ADV OLD KILDONAN 67
1809 ADV MYNARSKI 10
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 2
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 0
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 63
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 0
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1318
CANDIDATE PERCENT 7.47

Il
cooMOOoODOoOooOoOOo

1065
6.03

()]
SO WOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO MW

2360
13.38

—
(=
coNMoDoo oo

N
~J
o
—_

15.76

WITH 33 OF 33 VSDS REPORTING

(Y
—
CDoOWwWo oo oo W

]
[==]
e
[9%)

16.00

KD
LM ae
M uA r
A iR e
bR s T
es I
rH N
t E
a z
(NON)  (NON)
82 74
112 69
70 78
73 46
80 71
121 60
103 86
72 76
80 76
54 62
77 73
64 78
104 86
62 74
95 93
81 80
93 72
82 60
84 60
74 88
32 22
49 39
17 16
3 1
2 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
37 41
0 0
0 0
1803 1582
10.22 8.97

REPORT-EL111

T4d
L eA
a ri
nR el
0 sR
N as
D K
E 1
(NON)  (NON)
114 104
105 117
57 98
57 il
86 122
91 101
60 107
57 107
64 128
53 72
97 114
56 86
90 118
64 74
77 120
] 122
67 103
57 92
55 92
101 138
34 36
36 63
16 19
1 4
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
32 76
0 0
0 0
1618 2285
9.17 12.9%

PAGE 0001




OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 1 WINNIPEG (1) WITH 78 OF 78 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 3
Js Jo JB
aN oR oA

c E h L K G ¥
kE nl aRr ¢ E

i8 K rE e M

eB 0 ek A
b § W nN N
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0102 CT02 2 4 2 5
0108 CT08 0 0 0 0
0144 CTa4 83 104 93 108
0413 FR13 51 51 52 66
0414 FR14 86 91 105 107
0415 FR15 106 113 106 128
0416 FR16 49 49 57 62
0417 FR17 113 147 122 143
0418 FR18 133 170 138 165
0419 FR19 128 148 142 185
0420 FR20 89 129 110 138
0421 FR21 77 112 74 99
0422 FR22 30 39 35 51
0423 FR23 95 111 104 137
0424 FR24 149 192 141 185
0425 FR25 96 140 105 139
D426 FR26 95 96 65 108
0427 FR27 135 177 135 177
0428 FR28 91 109 114 125
0429 FR29 144 166 136 186
0430 FR30 9 98 99 125
0431 FR31 67 93 83 101
0432 FR32 106 138 112 164
0433 FR33 100 100 97 146
0434 FR34 134 127 122 168
0435 FR35 131 150 97 169
0436 FR36 115 173 126 183
0437 FR37 148 171 93 179
0438 FR38 142 155 103 191
0439 FR39 104 126 116 171
0440 FR40 72 68 70 102
0901 RGO1 174 213 133 219
0902 RGDZ2 220 244 119 276
0903 RG03 249 257 143 296
0904 RG0O4 210 214 125 249
0905 RGOS 189 200 83 246
0906 RGO6 193 217 119 232
0907 RGO7 249 280 158 299
0908 RGOS 140 169 98 195
0909 RGO9 186 217 121 258
0910 RG10 136 140 102 170
0911 RG11 141 168 134 205
0912 RG12 139 149 95 181
0913 RG13 177 232 116 238
0914 RG14 118 200 134 211
0915 RG15 88 160 84 161
0916 RGl6 a2 106 100 113
0917 RG17 102 147 124 153

0918 RG18 124 145 114 165



OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM

City of Winni
Election 2006
October 25, 2

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 1 WINNIPEG (1)

Vote for 3

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0919 RG19
0920 RG20
0921 RG21
0922 RG22
0923 RG23
0924 RG24
0925 RG25
0926 RG26
0927 RG27
0928 RG28
0929 RG29
0930 RG30
0931 RG31
0932 RG32
0942 RG42

1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST
1801 - ADV FORT ROUGE
1802 - ADV RIVER HEIGHTS
1805 - ADV CHARLESWOOD

1816 ADV

1817 ADV -
1818 ADV -
1819 ADV -
1820 ADV -
1821 ADV -
1822 ADV -
1823 ADV -
1824 ADV -
1825 ADV -

HOSPITAL

SEALED BALLOT
MOBILE TEAM 1
MOBILE TEAM 2
MOBILE TEAM 3
MOBILE TEAM 4
MOBILE TEAM 5
MOBILE TEAM 6
MOBILE TEAM 7
MOBILE TEAM 8

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

peg
006

Js Jo JB
aN oR oA
c E h L K G yT
k E nl aR cE

S K rkE eM
e B 0 ek A

¥ W nN N

(NON) ~ (NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)

81 89 89 123

89 114 104 137

81 116 101 135

185 253 154 272

187 263 157 282

188 218 151 249

142 165 90 185

152 199 144 226

109 144 114 170

132 137 104 174

116 154 140 182

94 106 80 133

96 114 88 138

72 90 77 125

6 7 4 13

150 191 125 202

65 79 63 86

174 184 122 199

3 3 2 4

19 29 22 31

6 9 4 9

0 0 0 0

51 44 38 53

76 94 87 96

148 186 188 230

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

23 21 11 26

8324 10014 7315 11360

22.48 27.05 19.76 30.69

WITH 78 OF 78 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 pM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 2 WINNIPEG (2)

Vote for 3
PK FA
ak 1N KB
ul AR aT rA

1R nA ro iR

as tM eN sR

T ho0 nl t

E oS c 0 i

A n i n
D y 0 e

(NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0201 DMo1 36 120 119 46
0202 DM02 13 23 14 23
0203 DMO3 24 43 31 43
0204 DMO4 32 52 64 56
0205 DM05 32 62 68 48
0206 DM0O6 29 39 40 37
0207 DMO7 29 86 72 39
0208 DMO8 29 73 66 47
0209 DM0O9 42 102 91 63
0210 DMI10 40 122 118 85
0211 pM11 51 100 109 73
0212 DM12 45 135 116 88
0213 DM13 56 9 89 91
0214 DM14 71 138 138 103
0215 DM15 46 97 76 69
0216 DM16 50 132 136 74
0217 DM17 30 105 96 58
0218 DM18 35 97 104 109
0219 DM19 19 26 23 25
0220 DM20 22 46 43 21
0221 DM21 29 58 61 51
0222 DM22 35 101 87 57
0223 DM23 31 86 85 59
0224 DM24 37 76 62 80
0225 DM25 60 99 92 156
0226 DM26 36 114 112 80
0227 DM27 57 110 109 91
0228 DM28 38 62 60 73
0229 DM29 39 78 66 92
0230 DM30 58 78 81 105
0231 DM31 51 54 41 150
0232 DM32 69 86 69 184
0233 DM33 57 89 44 185
0234 DM34 52 48 47 204
0235 DM35 71 76 54 205
0236 DM36 45 66 30 149
0237 DM37 36 48 35 131
0238 DM38 3 29 18 96
0239 DM39 43 68 42 134
0401 FRO1 12 11 15 29
0402 FRO2 26 30 28 38
0403 FRO3 20 13 15 39
0404 FRO4 18 17 17 41
0405 FRO5 36 41 31 84

WITH 79 OF 79 VSDS REPORTING

CG
il
nL
dR
MM yo0
al
MR
sD
iR h 0
zZA acC
S 1K
) 1
(NON)  (NON)
36 33
16 11
42 30
49 34
62 31
44 25
44 8
26 39
48 24
59 31
58 18
81 54
87 57
71 53
49 21
77 38
44 24
75 42
39 17
27 14
50 37
47 33
41 35
49 37
143 42
53 31
74 50
45 40
60 44
77 52
134 48
103 44
152 34
159 30
169 62
94 26
107 24
96 18
133 32
20 20
25 25
40 16
49 12
64 33

NJIM
oad
rdnN
R meK
I a M
& n A
E N
(NON)  (NON)
83 31
23 8
46 28
42 31
59 28
47 28
56 13
70 18
94 10
96 26
132 20
160 26
164 30
192 31
134 17
197 22
80 14
128 26
35 15
36 10
69 29
95 28
61 24
80 24
73 31
81 19
136 32
118 24
120 24
148 31
146 20
148 28
125 22
128 18
203 36
132 13
76 22
80 14
130 29
22 18
43 24
34 12
28 18
64 30

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0001



OFFICIAL RESULTS

City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 2 WINNIPEG (2)

Vote for 3

as tM eN s R
T h 0 nl t
E oS c0 i
A n i n
D y 0 e
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NONY  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0406 FRO6 39 30 23 a8
0407 FRO7 45 42 43 93
0408 FRO8 44 50 50 86
0409 FRO9 34 26 26 54
0410 FR10 44 49 40 88
0411 FR11 103 61 75 138
0412 FR12 20 33 26 41
0801 PDO1 30 29 26 53
0802 PDO2 14 37 46 24
0803 PDO3 9 26 17 10
0804 PDO4 29 45 60 26
0805 PDO5 18 40 39 26
0806 PD06 33 69 46 44
0807 PDO7 16 51 47 44
0808 PDO8 41 103 96 74
0809 PD0O9 86 141 136 132
(810 PD10 42 99 83 62
0811 PD11 28 77 74 61
1203 SJ03 ik 1 1 2
1208 SJ08 22 12 4 &7
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 100 136 138 173
1801 - ADV FORT ROUGE 5 4 4 8
1803 - ADV DANIEL MCINTYR 17 28 42 ) |
1804 - ADV ST. JAMES - BR 2 3 1 0
1807 ADV POINT DOUGLAS 7 9 5 7
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 21 16 16 23
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 3 4 2 7
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 1 1 2 2
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 85 112 94 110
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 25 39 23 34
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 50 46 47 56
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 18 6 6 12
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 1 2 1 3
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 87 126 111 106
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2840 4785 4364 5456
CANDIDATE PERCENT 8.78 14.80 13.50 16.88

WITH 79 OF 79 VSDS REPORTING

S

NJIM
oal
rdN
R mekK
I a M
C n A
E N
(NON)  (NON)
76 30
102 36
94 40
48 24
73 29
134 48
27 18
44 15
30 13
12 21
44 19
35 28
54 19
44 19
103 33
190 48
110 35
111 22
1 1
27 14
158 62
3 2
44 11
1 1
4 2
21 31
3 2
0 2
0 0
107 61
29 26
85 13
13 9
4 1
101 75
6246 1809
19.33 5.50

REPORT-EL111
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OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006

RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001
SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 3 WINNIPEG (3) WITH 82 OF 82 VSDS REPORTING
Vote for 3

SP
oR
nk
iV
a0
S
T R B
ol
D bT
MB E RY ek R H
iA R SH oE rR oA
kB B uR mR tN yR
el E zy ak 0 G
N C anN n N W R
S K ny I 5 A
K E n K U K v
¥ R e K Y E
(NON) ~ (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)

0301 EKO01 167 182 146 121 52 77

0302 EK02 157 176 131 104 42 58

0303 EK03 113 76 88 49 33 48

0304 EKO04 72 45 49 35 12 38

0305 EK05 116 72 91 51 35 47

0306 EK06 79 45 72 42 26 41

0307 EKO7 75 49 70 39 27 37

0308 EK08 79 51 72 35 21 40

0309 EK09 119 80 94 57 30 50

0337 EK37 118 76 B6 74 39 54

0338 EK38 103 72 77 56 33 43

0339 EK39 109 60 a1 46 41 47

0501 MY01 72 69 62 48 22 20

0502 MY02 60 50 63 26 26 29

0503 MY03 22 14 26 23 4 7

0504 MYo4 68 46 56 38 21 24

0505 MY05 72 46 37 30 25 35

0506 MY06 38 34 26 17 6 14

0507 MYO7 85 49 65 38 17 30

(508 MY08 72 48 53 38 18 32

0509 MY09 81 51 61 37 15 25

0510 MY10 99 63 63 57 18 35

0511 MY1l 135 110 109 91 31 43

0512 MY12 129 100 87 92 29 41

0513 MY13 99 73 90 82 26 33

0514 MY14 122 78 89 89 26 49

0515 MY15 134 85 105 102 31 43

0516 MY16 109 75 69 65 26 44

0517 MY17 98 68 66 63 31 41

0518 MY18 107 94 77 88 K| 38

0519 MY19 137 57 81 84 30 34

0520 MY20 106 95 96 85 42 55

0521 MY21 80 60 70 64 34 33

0522 MY22 119 176 155 157 31 52

0523 MY23 128 138 107 103 27 39

0524 MY24 128 136 101 109 22 44

0723 0K23 192 107 138 104 76 68

0724 0K24 158 101 112 81 72 63

0725 0K25 131 76 64 66 63 43



OFFICIAL RESULTS City of Winnipeg
Election 2006
October 25, 2006
RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 3 WINNIPEG (3)

Vote for 3
SP
oR
nkE
iV
al
5
T R B
ol
D bT
M B E RY ek
iA R SH ok rR
k B B uR mR tN
el E 2y ak
N G aN nN
S K ny I
K E n K U
Y R e K
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
0812 PD12 138 75 101 74
0813 PD13 217 116 156 100
0814 PD14 179 124 150 86
0815 PD15 163 84 127 75
0816 PD16 202 166 135 71
0817 PD17 148 113 111 69
0818 PD18 211 135 125 108
0819 PD19 203 142 143 94
0820 PD20 191 112 136 97
0821 PD21 234 139 176 116
0822 PD22 175 115 143 87
0823 PD23 188 135 121 99
0824 PD24 164 123 122 65
0825 PD25 121 82 93 49
0826 PD26 166 108 97 57
0827 PD27 149 83 123 89
0828 PD28 112 70 74 73
0829 PD29 156 91 133 50
0830 PD30 79 50 58 38
0831 PD31 128 83 87 67
0832 PD32 156 68 103 90
0833 PD33 170 96 112 106
0834 PD34 110 64 73 70
0835 PD35 132 85 89 74
0836 PD36 145 9 100 90
0837 PD37 123 81 91 66
1202 SJ02 0 1 0 0
1800 ADV - 510 MAIN ST 127 97 119 93
1804 - ADV ST. JAMES - BR 0 0 0 0
1807 ADV POINT DOUGLAS 112 59 72 80
1808 ADV QLD KILDONAN 10 2 6 4
1809 ADV MYNARSKI 56 49 56 44
1811 ADV ELMWOOD - EAST K 16 15 18 12
1816 ADV - HOSPITAL 22 11 20 10
1817 ADV - SEALED BALLOT 8 2 4 6
1818 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
1819 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 2 0 0 0 0
1820 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 3 0 0 0 0
1821 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 4 0 0 0 0
1822 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 5 0 0 0 0

WITH 82 OF 82 VSDS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111
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Election 2006
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RUN DATE:10/25/06 09:25 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0003

SCHOOL TRUSTEE - WINNIPEG SD Wrd 3 WINNIPEG (3) WITH 82 OF 82 VSDS REPORTING

Vote for 3
SP
oR
nE
iV
al
S
T R B
ol
D bT
MB E RY ek R H
iA R SH oE rR oA
k B B uR mR tN yR
el E zY ak 0 G
N C anN n N W R
S K ny 1 S A
K E n K ] K v
Y R ] K ¥ E
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)  (NON)
1823 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 6 219 115 199 176 79 83
1824 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 7 5 2 3 2 1 4
1825 ADV - MOBILE TEAM 8 36 42 30 20 14 24
CANDIDATE TOTALS 8859 6114 6691 5133 2418 3146

CANDIDATE PERCENT 27.37 18.89 20.67 1586 7.47 9,72




CITY OF WINNIPEG
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MUNICIPALES DE WINNIPEG







APPENDIX 5/ANNEXE 5

OFFICE OF MAYOR/POSTE DE MAIRE OU DE MAIRESSE

2004

2002

1998

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE
(9 candidats et candidates)

KATZ, Sam 99,015 (ELECTED/ELU)
VANDAL, Daniel 55,644

GOLDEN, Allan 34,562

MIHYCHUK, MaryAnn 23412

STEEK, Garth 16,497

KIRKBY, Gordon 1,986

TIMM-RUDOLPH, Shirley 801

MORRISON, Nelson P. 528

POLLOCK, Natalie 453

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 58.8%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 58,8 %

(5 candidats)

MURRAY, Glen 103,457 (ELECTED/ELU)
GOLDEN, Allan 76,749

LETTNER, David 14,199

HENDERSON, Chris 7,270

TERNETTE, Nick 2,665

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 48.7%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 48,7 %

(7 candidats)

MURRAY, Glen 112,078 (ELECTED/ELU)
KAUFMANN, Peter 101,509

RULE, Carlos 1,894

DOES, Manny 1,886

WELECHENKO, Wally 1,732

MORRISON, Nelson 1,425

REID, Alex 1,200

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 53.6%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 53,6 %



OFFICE OF MAYOR/POSTE DE MAIRE OU DE MAIRESSE (continued/suite)

1995

1992

1989

(7 Candidats et candidates)
THOMPSON, Susan

KAUFMANN, Peter

DUGUID, Terry

TERNETTE, Nick

DUCHARME, Theresa

POLLOCK, Natalie

GREIGER, Michael

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 53.5%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 53,5 %

(17 candidats et candidates)
THOMPSON, Susan

SELINGER, Greg

BROWN, Dave

GILRQY, Ernie

POLLOCK, Natalie

ZYLUK, Dan

SOSHYCKI, Darryl

DIAWOL, Walter

CANEDA, Menardo A.

BARNES, Martin

MILLER, James W. (Pin The Elder)
BENSON, Bryan R.

MCGUGAN, Bob

SCOTLEND, Charles-Alwyn

HAY, Ed

PREFONTAINE, Aurel Joseph
PARKER, Rudolph

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 58.4%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 58,4 %

(10 candidats)

NORRIE, Bill

SYMS, J. Frank

TERNETTE, Nick

SANTOS, Conrad

MILLER, James W.

BUGERA, James

VEILLET, Jean S.

DEBRECEN, Fred

DIAWOL, Walter

WYNEN, John

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 34.0%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 34,0 %

83,036 (ELECTED/ELUE)
69,601
58,656

1,782

1,669

1,079

1,007

89,743 (ELECTED/ELUE)
75,123
31,859
26,001
1,311
833
727
553
534
526
500
491
433
421
374
348
267

100,689 (ELECTED/ELU)
16,716
6,865
5,021
3,243
2,697
2,225
1,647
1,530
1,131



OFFICE OF MAYOR/POSTE DE MAIRE OU DE MAIRESSE (continued/suite)

1986

1983

1980

(10 candidats) i
NORRIE, Bill 78,998 (ELECTED/ELU)
DOERN, Russell 48,567

JUBA, Peter 4,955

TERNETTE, Nick 3,060

HAWRYLUK, William 1,737

RIVARD, Gilles 1,268

BLEICH, Allen 1,199

FAST, Garry 1,175

KOHN, Barry 898

SWAN, A. Christian 561

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 34.0%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 34,0 %

(5 candidats)

NORRIE, Bill 154,513 (ELECTED/ELU)
CORRIN, Brian 40,073

HAWRYLUK, William 6,489

VINCENT, Barry 2,258

SWAN, Chris 2,242

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 52.6%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 52,6 %

(4 candidats) )
NORRIE, Bill 102,469 (ELECTED/ELU)
GOLDEN, Al 37,116

HAWRYLUK, William 3,321

SWAN, Chris A. 1,302

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 38.8%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 38,8 %



OFFICE OF MAYOR/POSTE DE MAIRE OU DE MAIRESSE (continued/suite)

1979

1977

1974

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

(12 candidats)

NORRIE, Bill 101,299 (ELECTED/ELU)
ZUKEN, Joe 24,650
SYMS, J. Frank 1,998
SKOWRON, Alf 1,435
GERRIE, Don 1,274
RIZZUTO, Phil 946
LAZARENKO, Harry 648
BRUNKA, Ray 465
HAWRYLUK, William 354
SMITH, Joe 226
GIDZAK, William 165
MITCHELL, Alex 148

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 36.4%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 36,4 %

(5 candidats)

STEEN, Robert 69,818 (ELECTED/ELU)
NORRIE, Bill 67,999

TERNETTE, Nick 5,682

GOETZE, Werner 1,969

MCDERMID, John 1,614

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 40.1%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 40,1 %

(5 candidats et candidates)

JUBA, Steve 109,225 (ELECTEDIELU)
DINEEN, Brenda 6,174
CORNISH, Fred 3,969
GOETZE, Wemer 2,151
TESLUK, Bernard 1,399

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 34.9%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 34,9 %



OFFICE OF MAYOR/POSTE DE MAIRE OU DE MAIRESSE (continued/suite)

1971
(5 candidats) i
JUBA, Steve 139,174 (ELECTED/ELU)
WILLIS, Jack 49,014
HUTTON, William 8,536
ANDERSON, Gordon 2,765
SHEWCHENKO, Peter 230

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 60.7%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 60,7 %

PRIOR TO UNICITY/AVANT L’UNICITY
1968

(2 candidats) .
JUBA, Steve 48,810 (ELECTED/ELU)
WELLS, Eric J. H. 16,105

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 42.5%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 42,5 %

1966

(2 candidats et candidates) )
JUBA, Steve 45,741 (ELECTED/ELU)
QUEEN-HUGHES, Gloria 5,149

TURNOUT PERCENTAGE 33.2%
TAUX DE PARTICIPATION 33,2 %

1964
JUBA, Steve ACCLAIMED/ELU SANS CONCURRENCE



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR .
POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE

2005

2004

2002

2000

1998

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

St. Norbert Ward/Quartier de Saint-Norbert
SWANDEL, Justin

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

River Heights - Fort Garry Ward/Quartier de River Heights - Fort Garry
BENHAM, Donald

St. Boniface Ward/Quartier de Saint-Boniface
MAGNIFICO, Franco

ANGUS, John (resigned in/a démissionné en 2005) PAGTAKHAN, Mike

CLEMENT, Bill SMITH, Harvey

DE SMEDT, Peter STEEK, Garth (resigned in/a démissionné en 2004)
EADIE, Jae STEEVES, Gord

GERBASI, Jenny SWANDEL, Justin (elected in/élu en 2005)
LAZARENKO, Harry THOMAS, Lillian

LUBOSCH, Mark VANDAL, Daniel (resigned in/a démissionné en 2004)

MAGNIFICO, Franco (elected in/élu en 2004) WYATT, Russ
O'SHAUGHNESSY, Mike

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

St. Vital Ward/Quartier de Saint-Vital
STEEVES, Gord

ANGUS, John O’SHAUGHNESSY, Mike
CLEMENT, Bill PRYSTANSKI, John

DE SMEDT, Peter SMITH, Harvey

EADIE, Jae STEEK, Garth

GERBASI, Jenny THOMAS, Lillian
GOLDEN, Allan TIMM-RUDOLPH, Shirley
LAZARENKO, Harry VANDAL, Daniel

LUBQOSCH, Mark



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR/POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE (continued/suite)

1995
ANGUS, John PHILLIPS, Pat
CLEMENT, Bill PRYSTANSKI, John
EADIE, Jae SILVA, Amaro
GOLDEN, Allan STEEK, Garth
LAZARENKO, Harry THOMAS, Lillian
LUBOSCH, Mark TIMM-RUDOLPH, Shirley
MURRAY, Glen VANDAL, Daniel
O'SHAUGHNESSY, Mike

1992
ANGUS, John LAZARENKOQO, Harry
BOYCHUK, Rick MURRAY, Glen
CLEMENT, Bill O'SHAUGHNESSY, Mike
DUGUID, Terry PRYSTANSKI, John
EADIE, Jae REESE, Evelyne
FRASER, George SILVA, Amaro
GOLDEN, Allan THOMAS, Lillian
HYMAN, Sandy

1991 BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE
River Heights Ward/Quartier de River Heights
HYMAN, Sandy

1990 BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

University Ward/Quartier de University
DIAMANT, Peter



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR/POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE (continued/suite)

1989
BOYCHUK, Rick MCKEE, Christine
BROWN, Dave MENDELSON, Gloria
CLEMENT, William MITCHELSON, Don
DEMARE, Doreen MURRAY, Glen
DOUGLAS, Robert O’SHAUGHNESSY, Mike
DUGUID, Terry PRYSTANSKI, John
EADIE, Jae REESE, Evelyne
FLEISHER, Larry SELINGER, Greg
FRASER, George THOMAS, Lillian
GILROY, Ernie TIMM-RUDOLPH, Shirley
GOLDEN, Allan TIMMERS, Donovan
KAUFMANN, Peter WADE, Alan C.
LAURENDEAU, Marcel YOUNG, Roger
LAZARENKO, Harry YUEN, Joseph
LORENC, Chris

1988 BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE
Glenlawn Ward/Quartier de Gleniawn
GOLDEN, Allan
Memorial Ward/Quartier de Memorial
TIMMERS, Donovan
University Ward/Quartier de University
LAURENDEAU, Marcel

1986
ANGUS, John MARSHALL, George
BROWN, Dave MITCHELSON, Don
CLEMENT, William NEVILLE, William
DACQUAY, Louise O’SHAUGHNESSY, Mike
DEMARE, Doreen PROMISLOW, Helen
DOUGLAS, Robert ROSE, Robert
EADIE, Jae SAVOIE, Guy
ELIASON, Magnus SKOWRON, Alf
FLEISHER, Larry STEEL, John
GERRIE, Don STEFANSON, Eric
GILROY, Emie TAYLOR, Harold
JOROWSEKI, Ann TIMM-RUDOLPH, Shirley
LAZARENKO, Harry WACHNIAK, Terry
LORENC, Chris WADE, Alan C.

MACDONALD, Harold



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR/POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE (continued/suite)

1984

1983

1982

1980

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

Pembina Ward/Quartier de Pembina

BROWN, Dave

ANGUS, John MACDONALD, Harold
BIRT, Charles MITCHELSON, Don
CHORNOPYSKI, William NEVILLE, William
CLEMENT, William PROMISLOW, Helen
DOUGLAS, Robert RAGSDILL, James
DUCHARME, Al REESE, Evelyne
DUCHARME, Gerry SAVOIE, Guy
EADIE, Jae SKOWRON, Alf
ELIASON, Magnus SMITH, Harvey
ERNST, James STEFANSON, Eric
FLEISHER, Larry TAYLOR, Harold
GERRIE, Don WADE, Alan C.
JOROWSKI, An WYATT, Reg
LAZARENKO, Harry YANOFSKY, D.A.

LORENC, Chris

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

St. Charles Ward/Quartier de St. Charles
STEFANSON, Eric

Stevenson Ward/Quartier de Stevenson
DOUGLAS, Bob

ANGUS, John MITCHELSON, Don
BALSILLIE, Alice MOORE, James
BIRT, Charles NEVILLE, William
CHORNOPYSKI, William NORDMAN, Ric
DUCHARME, Al PROMISLOW, Helen
DUCHARME, Gerry RAGSDILL, James
EADIE, Jae REESE, Evelyne
ERNST, James RIZZUTO, Philip
ELIASON, Magnus SAVOIE, Guy
FLEISHER, Larry SKOWRON, Alf
GERRIE, Don SMITH, Harvey
JOHNSON, Frank WADE, Alan C.
JOROWSKI, Anne YANQFSKY, D.A.
MACDONALD, Harold ZUKEN, Joseph

MCGONIGAL, Pearl



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR/POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE (continued/suite)

1979

1977

1976

1975

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

Corydon Ward/Quartier de Corydon
MACDONALD, Harold

Tache Ward/Quartier de Taché

SAVOIE, Guy

Tuxedo Heights Ward/Quartier de Tuxedo Heights

NEVILLE, Bill

ANGUS, John NORDMAN, Ric
BOCKSTAEL, Robert NORRIE, William
CHORNOPYSKI, William O'SHAUGHNESSY, Mike
DUCHARME, Al PIERCY, Harold
ERNST, James PROVOST, George
FILMON, Gary RAGSDILL, James
GERRIE, Don RIZZUTO, Phillip
HUDSON, Norman ROSS, Eldon
JOHNSON, Frank SKOWRON, Alfred J.
JOROWSKI, Anne SMITH, Don
KEEPER, Cyril WADE, Alan C.
LEECH, Lorne A. WESTBURY, June
MCGARVA, William YANOFSKY, D.A.
MCGONIGAL, Pearl ZUKEN, Joseph

MOORE, James

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

Wildwood Ward/Quartier de Wildwood
SMITH, Don

BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

Jefferson Ward/Quartier de Jefferson
KOZLOWSKI, Henry

Memorial Ward/Quartier de Memorial
JOHNSON, Frank

Queenston Ward/Quartier de Queenston
FILMON, Gary



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR/POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE (continued/suite)

1974
BOCKSTAEL, Robert NORRIE, William
BRUNKA, Raymond O’SHAUGHNESSY, Mike
CHORNOPYSKI, William PARKHILL, Roy
CORRIN, Brian M. PENNER, Alfred
DIXON, Geoffrey PERRY, Donald
DUCHARME, Albert PIERCE, Florence
ELIASON, Magnus REBCHUK, Slaw
ERNST, James REESE, Evelyne
GALANCHUK, Kenneth RIZZUTQO, Philip
GEE, John ROSS, Eldon
GERRIE, Don RUTA, Michael
HALLONQUIST, William SASAKI, William
HUDSON, Norman SKOWRON, Alf
IRETON, Elizabeth STANES, Doug
JOHANNSON, Robert STAPON, Norman
JOROWSKI, Anne STEEN, Robert
KAUFMAN, Morris STEEN, Warren
KLYM, Adam WADE, Alan C.
KNIGHT, Bill G. WANKLING, Richard
KOTOWICH, Ed WESTBURY, June
LAZARENKO, Harry WILSON, Robert
LEECH, Lorne WOLFE, Bernie
MCGONIGAL, Pearl WONG, Ken
MERCIER, Gerald YANOFSKY, D.A.
NORDMAN, Ric ZUKEN, Joseph

1973 BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE
Booth Ward/Quartier de Booth
ERNST, James
Tache Ward/Quartier de Taché
BOCKSTAEL, Robert

1972 BY-ELECTION/ELECTION PARTIELLE

Riverton Ward/Quartier de Riverton
CARTWRIGHT, Robert

St. Charles Ward/Quartier de St. Charles
MCEWEN, Douglas



OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR/POSTES DE CONSEILLER OU DE CONSEILLERE (continued/suite)

1971

BAKER, Charles W.
CHERNIAK, Lawrie
COCHRANE, Kenneth
COOPMAN, Al
CROPO, Joseph
DENNEHY, Michael
DIXON, Geoff
DOWHAN, Stanley
DUCHARME, Albert
ENNS, Harry
FUGA, Olga

GALANCHUK, Kenneth J.

GEE, John C.
HALLONQUIST, William
HUDSON, Norman A.
JOHANNSON, Robert
KAUFMAN, Morris
KLYM, Adam
KOTOWICH, Ed
LEECH, Lorne A.
MARION, J. Paul
MCGARVA, William
MCGONIGAL, Pearl
MCKENZIE, Dan
MERCIER, Gerald
MINAKER, George

MUNROE, George
NORRIE, William
PARKHILL, Roy H.
PENNER, Alfred
PERRY, Donald E.
PIERCE, Florence L.
REBCHUK, Slaw
RIZZUTO, Philip A.
ROSS, Eldon
SASAKI, William H.
SKOWRON, Alf
SMITH, James
STANES, Douglas
STAPON, Norman P.
STEEN, Robert
STEEN, Warren J.
TAFT, Robert T.
WADE, Alan C.
WANKLING, Richard A.
WESTBURY, June
WILSON, Robert
WOLFE, Bernie
YANOFSKY, D.A.
ZUKEN, Joseph, Q.C.








